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Kemp Upchurch

North Carolina
Mamaoes 1759 1979
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birth:
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marriage: North Carohna
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Death Location. Nake Forest, Wake, North{ | W ARE CO IVC ~ Kemp Upchurch Han s
i i it =L Carolina } Birth Sep 1861 in North Carolina i
g; ‘ D 3y Death 8 Jul 1916 in Wake Forest, Wake, North Carolina i
f Father'sname:  Aaron Upchurch s TR AR, e e Parents
\ -' ) [R - -
Name: Kemp Upchurch i Ollie Upch'mEI; ! - b g Woremer
Gender:  Male -, Einh 16 Jan 1930 in Wake Forest, North Caroling, Y II
i i ; Death 9 Mar 1973/, Wake County, North Carolina § ] No Mother
Racer  Black i
=T i Parents |
—— ) . { 4 Spouse & Children
&et 55Years 2 Months NOTE ~ ' willie Upchurch  § i o
Birth Date:  abt 1861 ﬁ ™ o § 1885 — 1030 ; : Nancy Upchurch
4} € a : H NDU Z;D!g E { i 1870 —
TIR H " { Beulah Du 1 *
B Wake ; my @uaﬁﬁﬂr& i | 1602 - 1938 ?égn;h Upchurch
GG i T { —_— ] B
8 Jul 1815 : TNESE EM g 1 Spouse & Children ! :
] qu.(_g 946!(? i " j fggle Upchurch
g e e e S e H 1 onia Perry | 4 ! 0 - 1965
10 Dv’sfg W L M 19191055 | i
F’C, i i g Dennis Upchurch
I A,q oA v il Private ! ] 1891 - 1975
- \ i e X
sA. Kamp W, MDO pawcy) SmImt * a ; Lille Upchuro
= A 1. BLAWCHE U E il s
A TE (.\ b doadl bbb § - { willie Upchurch
é- £p0 } DENNJ'5 W RR | Private i 4 1895 - 1830
i i . '
ii 216 Cew Y5~ /\JC 4& L{ PWITLLIE . q‘qﬁ 4] ,’ i Cmciioes 5 | j ] 1386;65!:5 Upchurch -
j WrKE co. W AaIGT & hy C‘\ BEU:; - 4 ﬂ 1943 - 1985 ;
o~ —~_ A ; 4 Jas* Upchuret
| PonesT - pp-Am Ld DB Wampery & | egg—
!, Tl & eWTE U ke 19441985
i Name f0 2y ~vns Age | o AP (YBLUMWIA | i Kunp Upchurch
] I sl 385 S e, ) S A N j ' Clarence E Pemry j. 1901 ~
- 18e0 KuripUpchych w7 508 a,'-’g_—‘g_{-?_f 1955 1906 | :
P ‘i, y . « i 2 : : 1 Claudia Upchurch
€72 Nancy Upchurch w¥F 38 , Az A= = — - g
’ .  rE U oo _ et
' tg 2 ol e L, L,;:u.L'G e ———— e
18N Eddie Upchurch So¥ 19 i e . BESTE M | —~—
A ., 18 s | ' willie Upchurch :
52 B i B 4. IPMET Y  willie Upchure
¥ Z Dennis Upchurch & [19] b_ 4 1CCm {’ n 3P ‘ Birth 25 Jun 1895 in North Caroiina, !
&S R, w St T | Death 6 Jan 1930 in Youngulle,
194 Willie Upchurch  sot/ 16 A CLAvDIis g S P i
- au 1‘3 Wake, North Carolina. ;
L 8T Lilli 15 . seremia’ ‘
! 2 Lillie Upchurch p E’ﬂsﬁjt?!-t? FATH P _V"‘T;z-;::i | ;
i 1?90 Bessie Upchurch gpu 13 o ¥ . arriage to Beulah Dunn
) Kem (,\_ 5 - <t 21dan wake County, North Caroliina, Usa
i 1901 KempUpchurch sow 9 LT E;Aram 5 plers [\ Ager 32 ot L
: 1901 Claudie UpChUI’Ch Dﬂlf 8\{. { - L Mﬂ (‘) F’ "lo trﬁ H'OWO":L, lv Parents f'
R —— 7 (.- G. ) ﬂvﬂ -C} q C?H7LL!', ; Ken:p Upchﬁurch
it e centiboait 7 - ?’_',"'»‘:-_-?7 B 650 1861 - 1915 ;
[ wrkg o wine | £ BTTA RO ‘4: = | Moy ohrs
oresT AF -A L | & SARAN REC
/ r : Spouse & Children
{ ,..'g Eaton Upchurch J3>5— 55 E Beulah Dunn
: ; SE—— 1902 — 195
+ wWIF Fillis Upchurch 1890 40 ! ‘E N C_ "™ r.‘,,e\‘u ,\rq(‘} o %
S + Ollie Upchureh
Sen  James Upchurch [y 9 4 f spouse: Nancy Smith 1930 - 1973
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BITATH NameE Be M DTER suBMmcTreER
Upchurch, A. Vindy Nov 1891 csaflags
Upchurch, Aaron Alton # 6 Dec 1912 4 Oct 1948 beamrﬂ
Upchurch, Abel 12 Jul 1837 14 May 1839 csaflags
Upchurch, Allen Lee 30 Oct 1947 csaflags
Upchurch, Allie Mae 6 Jan 1943 csaflags
Upchurch, Alvin Judd 11 Dec 1947 csaflags
Upchurch, Alvin Judd Jr. 16 Oct 1967 csaflags
Upchurch, Alvin V. Jul 1893 _beamr
Upchurch, Amanda Belle 23 FEB 1887 statler
Upchurch, Amber Nichole 13 Jan 1979 csaflags
Upchurch, America 25 MAR 1850 Murl, Wayne, Kentucky 27 JUN 1911 Stop, Wayne, Kentucky amcflc
Upchurch, Amy Suzanne 20 Feb 1995 haworth
Upchurch, Andy 1905 raycobb
Upchurch, Angie Kay 9 Apr 1955 csaflags
Upchurch, Anna AET. 1875 csaflags
Upchurch, Anna Mae 11 oct 1917 csaflags
Upchurch, Annabell 1907 raycolgb)
Upchurch, Annabell knight raycol
Upchurch, Annie Bell 9 May 1914 csaflags
Upchurch, Arma 12 SEP 1917 _maxey
Upchurch, Archibald 10 JaN 1907 Hominy, Osage Co, OK 30 NOV 1958 Hominy, Osage Co, OK gmeflc
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Aaron Mark XID 61842
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4. SAMES D Y

A _Z James D2 UpcHURCH (Patrick Gordon?) was born on 07 May 1891 in Columbia County, Arkansas,
United States. He died on 06 Feb 1970 in Paris, Lamar County, Texas, United States (Y). He
-« married CORA FLORENCE PONDER. She was bom on 05 Oct 1895 in Pike County, Arkansas, United
States. She died on 08 Aug 1978 (Y).
James D Upchurch wa® counted in the census in 1800 in Waldo town, Columbia, Arkansas, USA.
He was counted in the census in 1910 in Parker, Nevada, Arkansas, USA. He was counted in the
census in 1920 In Bryan, Oklahoma, USA. He was counted in the census in 1930 in Boswell,
Choctaw, Oklahoma, USA. He was counted in the census in 1940 in Bokchito Town, Bokchito
Township, Bryan, Oklahoma, USA. He was buried in Mount Olivet Cemetery Hugo Choctaw
_ County Oklahoma, USA.

L - Cora Florence Ponder was counted in the census in 1920 in Bryan, Oklahoma, USA. She was
counted in the census in 1930 in Boswell, Choctaw, Oklahoma, USA. She was counted in the
census in 1940 in Bokchito Town, Bokchito Township, Bryan, Oklahoma, USA. She was buried in
Mount Olivet Cemetery Hugo Choctaw County Oklshoma, USA.

James D Upchurch and Cora Florence Ponder had the following children:
s A  FORResT ALDON® UPCHURCH (James D?, Patrick Gordon') was bom on 28 Feb 1918 in Rosboro,
Pike County, Arkansas, United States. He died on 04 Aug 2011 in Hugo,-Choctaw County,
¢s Okiahoma, United States (Y). He married Lois Melvine Dossey on 26 Sep 1942 in Durant, Bryan
County, Cklahoma, United States. She was bom on 14 Oct 1920.

Forrest Aldon Upchurch was counted in the census in 1920 in Bryan, Oklahoma, USA. He was
counted in the census in 1930 in Boswell, Choctaw, Oklahoma, USA. He was counted in the
census in 1940 in Bokchito Town, Bokchito Township, Bryan, Oklahoma, USA. He was buried in
Mount Olivet Cemetery Hugo Choctaw County Oklahoma, USA.

Forrest Aldon Upchurch and Lois Melvine Dossey had the following children:
O i DaAvD EARLY UPCHURCH was bom about 1945. He mamied MARGARET DARLENE. -

AL in Jomg WAYNE UPCHURCH was bom on 09 Jan 1949. He died on 25 May 2008 (Y). He
-+ marnied FREDA LoUISE BURGESS. She was born on 04 Oct 1950.

& i, Jan MARIE UPCHURCH was bom on 05 Jul 1952,
¢+ jv.  DAN ROYCE UPCHURCH was bom on 28 Sep 1953, He married SusaN SULLIVAN. She
was bom on 25 Sep 1954,

P 5 MoRrris JOHN? UPCHURCH (James D?, Patrick Gordon’) was bom on 25 May 1922 in Blue, Bryan
County, Oklahoma, United States. He died on 06 Jan 2012 in Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas,
4> United States (Y). He married Mary Helen Boyette on 12 Sep 1948 in Stemps, Lafayette County,
Arkansas, Unitad States. She was bom on 29 Jan 1929 in Arkansas, United States. She died on
16 Dec 2000 (Y).

Morris John Upcl:uurch was counted in the census in 1930 in Boswell, Choctaw, Oklahoma, USA.
B; was counted in the census in 1840 in Bokchito Town, Bokchito Township, Bryan, Oklahoma
o ,

Mary Helen Boyette was counted in the census in 1930 in Stamps, Lafayette, Arkansas, USA. She

was courited in the census in 1940 in 501 Centrat Avenue, Stamps, Baker, La Fayette, Arkansas,
USA. She was buried In Mount Olivet Cemetery Hugo Choctaw County Oklahoma, USA.

Morris Johr_t_ AU.pchumh and Mary Helen Boyette had the following children:

& f AvanLee UPCHURCH (Morris John3, James D2, Patrick Gordon?) was born on 05 Jun 1948. He
.2 married Betty Charlotte Kirkland, daughter of Eivin Earl Kirkland and Zeffie Mae Davis, on 25 Jun
1972 in Dallas, Texas, USA. She was bom on 07 Dec 1946 in Lufkin, Angelina, Texas 75802,

USA.
Alan Lee Upchurch and Bstty Cherlotte Kirkland had the following child: !
£% i, CHADALANS UPCHURCH was bom on 16 Oct 1977 in Dallas, Dallas, Texas, United

States.
JoHn MARK® UPCHURCH (Morris John®, James D?, Patrick Gordon’) was bom on 11 May 1955. He
. married Donna Kay COOK. She was bom on 20 Jul 1957.
John Mark Upchurch and Donna Kay Cook had the following children:
<A i, AARON MARKS UPCHURCH was bomn on 03 Jun 1982 in Tarrant, Texas, United
. States.
£~ 4. Jessica RENEE UPCHURCH was bom on 18 Sep 1984 in Tarrant, Texas, United
States.

(@ TEXAS BIRIKR INDEX- PER <. 3. PETERSON, TR 1830 2065
1903 ~ 1999 ‘

>
™

Name 3irth Date Gender Birﬁ\‘ County Father's Name Mother's Name
Aaron Mark Ugchurchf 3-Jun-82 Male Tarrant John Mark Upchurch Donna Kay Cook
———

Jessica Renee Upchurch 18-Sep-84 Female Tarrant John Mark Upchurch Donna Kay Cook
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SaAMLE Washington, Marriage Records,
William Upchurch 39 ISoY 33
Viola Upchurch  ~IF 115 25 Name: Davy G Upchurch

Marivln Marie Upchurch 944 193] 9
Devey George Upchurch 30¢ 935 5

Spouse: Susan Lee Berry

Marriage Date: 19 Jun 1954

Marriage Place:  King

) F———‘&S:%i 3o é,&AM’J Reference  kingcoarchme197850
el Pl
Y A ot — U.S., Social Security Death Index,

éWqM.M'

Name: Davy Upchurch
Lo A I/V!a/w&'s(:n Marin W

SSN:  534-32-4603

I Adgat— 9%/ Last Residence: 98122 Seattle, King, Washington, USA
o P, DAVY CSToNEE W Born: 20 Jan 1935
(2 TAN) 9> Died: Mar 1983
State (Year) SSN Washington (1951-1952)
MALY Svgom T issued:
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FLETCHER, J. F. ' Marriage
wife: Abagail UPCHURCH
Marriage Date: 29 Jan 1854 Recerded in: Carroll, Georgia
Source: FHL Number 341902 Dates: 1827-1895
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O Abva WU pchurch
birth: 1856

North Carolina .. 28Nov  Wake County. North spouse: John Jenkins
Marriages, 1759-1979 IEETIEES: fouy Carolina
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1910 ~ 1986

Edward Earl Upchurch =2

Precinct 10 Union, Greene, Alabama
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P B
ey a\
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{ :  Death 25 JUN 1871 in Greene County, Aabama 1775~ 1846 i
i : e H
i $
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From: "Robert E. Burton, Jr." <burton.robert@insightbb.com>
To: "Ernest Henninger" <ehmu@ccrtc.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 22, 2004 8:29 PM

Attach: 000020 Abby Vie Upchurch.JPG; 000024 Albert M. Burton.JPG; Albert & Abbie's family--labeled
correctly. JPG; Abby and Albert's Reunion.jpg
Subject:  Abbie Vie Upchurch Burton's family

Here are some photos of Albert & Abby. The one of the group is their fiftieth wedding anniversary. They had over
ninety grandchildren. My dad is in this photo as a boy of about 5 or 6.
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l@ From: “Robert Burton" <redi@aye.net>
To: “Joette Dunnington" <wjud@dbscorp.net>; "Melva Upchurch Henninger" <ehmu@ccrtc.com>
Sent: Sunday, October 21, 2001 6:17 PM

Subject:  Joseph Upchurch
[ thought I'd pass this on to you guys. I recently went to a Burton reunion in IL. Descendants of Albert

Montgomery Burton and Abby Vie Upchurch. I took this photo there of a photo of Joseph Upchurch.

From: “Joette Dunnington" <wjud@dbscorp.net>
To: "Emest Henninger" <ehmu@cecrtc.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2001 4:51 PM

Attach: Descendants of Shadrack Upchurch.RTF
Subject:  Fw: Upchurch

——- Original Message —-

From: Robert E. Burton, Jr.

To: Joette Dunnington

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2000 8:50 PM
Subject: Upchurch
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Wife: Malissa N. WILLIAMS
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Marriage Date:
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Source Information:

[)r 9 N E' %cestry.com - Tennessee State Marriages, 1780-2002 [

Tennessee State Marriages, 1780-2002

Abner Upchurch

Male

10 Mar 1862

Rutherford, Tennessee, USA
Malissa N Williams

Ancestry.com. Tennessee State Marriages, 1780-2002 [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations Inc,

2008.

Original data: Tennessee State Marriages, 1780-2002. Nashville, TN, USA: Tennessee State Library and Archives.

Microfilm.

Description:

This database contains marriage records from the state of Tennessee from 1780-2002. Information that may be found in
this database for each entryv includes bride and groom's names, marriage date, and marriage county.
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Adeline Upchurch ~ 183 1o Lucinda Fletcher 1851 3 &n
Abner Upchurch 1852 o -
. NEADOF o L
Jarrett Keller F: T
I ATy ARp W I - comy | R T TZ’: AL
R- C LAD U“IU u, T i ’ Owner Richard Morningstar 4

-

i . (SN & =Y ﬂﬂ 7 . B e ©
£ L e 4. t John Franklin Fletcher Marringe
b f 3”0 'f;F C.? L (') | Birth 1832 in Murfregsboro, Tennesses " ' ’ - -
mn 1832 { @A) Lo Age: 22
.f',- ]Q '9”!}71 F ﬂMKL.‘?"’ L\. \9 185{0 ink’) Spowse 2 Children

Abigait Upchurch
1834 -

(FS 2ZNP MG ; {E £5 54
gnrton W § (;—;.',’a CWARLES- ¥ C
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Henry N Upchurch
Birth Jan 1851 in NC
Death 1904 in OK

Parents

Benjamin Upchurch
1819

Adam Hobart Upchurch

Buth 26 Feb 1883 in Conway Co. AR
Death 1918 in Nashoba, Pushmataha Co. OK

Iva Eve Upchurch
girth 10 Mar 1886 C’
Death 1963 in Latimer Co. Oklahoma

Birth
1880
1w M ﬂ
- Marriage to Elijuh Alonzo Cooley
?\,,. Latimer Co. Oklahoma
Age: 28
Death
1903
Latimer Co. Oklahoma
Age: 77

Family Members Spouse & Children

1851 Birth Elizabeth UNKNOWN Birth
Jan NC 1827 1883
20 Feh Conway Ca. AR %
1856 Marriage to Elizabeth J Lofland
moa Conway Co. AR ’,_". 1918 Death
Age: 28 H Nashoba, Pushmataha Co. OK
Age: 35
Death !
1904 i f Spouse & Children
Age: 53 , . ¢
larents Mattie Leona Hamman
Spouse & Children { i o
I
Elizabeth J Lofland 1 Henry N Upchurch
1862 - 1947 1851 - 14904
Living Upchurch
A Pas Elizabeth J Lofland
Adam Hobart Upchurch John Wesley Upchurch 1862 - 1942
1883 - 1918 1893 - f—\‘
{ Leslie Hobert Upchurch
: 2 S 1910 - 1594
Iva Eve Upchurch Hattie C Upchurch
1886 - 1963 1897 - A
John Henry Upchurch
f\) IA 1913 - 1985
Myrtle May Upchurch Abner W Upchurch
1890 - 1981 1899 -
L
John Wesley Upchurch
. Birth Mar 1893 in OK
Myrtle May Upchu Parents
“Y y | pchurch Rowi
Birth 9 May 1890 in LeFlore Co, OK Henry N Upchureh —_— 5
3 Death 8 Nov 1981 1851 ~ 1904 e
? Birth D Henry N Upchurch
‘ 1890 Elizabeth J Lofland 1851 - 1904
1 9 May LeFlore Co. OK 1862 - 1942
{ .
| e £ g Elizabeth J Lofland
i 1905 Marriage to William Walter Hendrick 1862 - 1942
l 29dun  Tuskahoma, Pushmataha Co. Ok
‘E Age: 15
| Deatl Spouse & Children Shaw siblings
| e
t 1981 catn 7
| 8 Nov william Walter Hendrick Spouse & Children
| Age: 91 1887 - 1570
‘ Elizabeth

o
Parents Elijall Alonzo COOfey
1874 - 1937
Heary N Upchurch
1851 - 1904
i i
i
i Caroli Cooley
i Elizabeth J Lofland 1916 - 1985
*' 1862 - 1942 )
i Pay
i
H Purnie Cooley
; 1919 - 1980
i
—
e ——
Hattie C Upchurch
Eirth 1897 in Oklahoma
s
!
Parents il
Henry N Upchurch
= 1851 - 1904
‘-—A :
1 Elizabeth J Lofland

1862 - 1942

Show sitlings

Spouse & Children

No Spouse or Children

e

Death

Paren

John Clyde Moore
1892 - 1980

Family Members

, Parents

Henry Upchurch
1853 -

Living Mcore

Living Moore

2 1900 United States Fed

Elizabeth T Upchurch
1862

Histoncal Records

Morris Henry Moore
1915 - 1925

1920 United States Federal Consus

Efizabeth Moore
1921 - 1988

Martha Lee Moore

MaYCS Family Tree View Famuly Tree  Owner: carrierena28 /SP"““‘;CMMN ’
P ' Hatti i &
G~ attie Corinna Upchurch’
Birth 6 Apr 1897 in Indian Territory, Oklahoma
Abner W Upchurch Death 15 Oct 1973 in Ravia, Johnston, Oklahoma
Birth 1899 in Oklahoma
Residence
1920
Garner, Johnston, Oklahoma
& Age: 23
Henry N Upchurch 4 Residence
1851 - 1904 Gamer, Johnston, Oklahoma
Age: 33
Elizabeth ) Lofland . Death
1862 - 1047 1973
. > 15 Ol Ravia, Johnston, Oklatoma, United States of America
Age: 76 is
Spouse & Childeen Township 3, Chickasaw Nation, Indian Territory L
No Spause or Chiidren
Comments
g s jﬁ_
Dallie, Supposed Spouse of John Clyde Moore
erlenegmocrn? 14 adde Hatte Cormna Ugchureh on 3 Jan 201 1925 - 1999




ADBNEKL W

@ S dan -

(850 Ccamsvs - stANY €,
NC- ALBEMAR LE

b

|¥6U censvs -~ 5 TANLY
Co NC ALBEMARLE
/

Pg)’;’) XTP- 58N 2

brurrs A M i TS J\IMMM/;?M/
KP4 (b muRzo/D

1370 Cewsvs - sTAVLY ¢o,
N ~CENIER 7 Nomr
PO " ALDEMARLE
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BL.[]_]dlllll] Upchurch (g3 32 Benjamin Upchureh 1818 42 Nan L BAB Bee
Eliza Upchurch 1825 25 Eliza Upchurch 185 37 Beng penuncy |gd 51
Wm A Upchurch |8Y9 1 Will A Upchurch 18Y9 11 Eliza Upchurch 1892 28
Henry Upchurch 1§51 9 iiem}-‘ [f pchu]rch 1 [#53 17
- sconard Upchurch
Lenoard Upchurch  [453 7 SR U | 855 15
I . N et an L\ —~ Neod. ﬁ U on Thomas Upchurch 1955 5 Margaret Upchurch 1957 13
A Beleaa A Margarett Upchurch ~ [§9) 3 Thomas Upchurch #S7 11
A U /,DclacyUpchurch = 1861 9
) B i Sarah J Upchurch lo1C
: (5§45 5
) M () T4 A, T NeT FeunD IN Jno B Upchurch 1269 3

pé

a. W rowm A- Y~

uﬁ:rm; *’ﬁ"”’“’"‘& %

1870 IN N&op AR

Y DELAanT U-

o7 Foupf
™ AR
N
710]
Al $ ~ coNwhy CD//?R

1880 CENSY

i’:,vlnégp 1 ma QO %M TM‘XQ 'ﬂfwi LXciKg mouvwnT AW
fER, CENSVS oA, -IVA EVE u :\‘“lnu/Fﬂ'Kﬂ(Eﬂ B AﬂrA(L’,l‘
N oAb Adawm el W Benjamin Upchurch \1eap no (819 61 we
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= A M‘Y';t’% M“‘é e Margaret E. Upchurch pay 5§ 4% 21
L AN, Q,W/’l u “Mary F. Upchurch A ™MD [88] 19
S ARt Conmama U Nancy C. Upchurch 4 /865 15
L ot WAL Sarah J. Upchurch  na /8L7 13
25 i I AU John B. Upchurch Son /8)0 10
(AN, Saram haw WU 1900 CEwsvs. LN DEAN TERRITON
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12. ABNER W* UpCHURCH (ELIZABETH T LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN® SMiTn| SMiTii') was born 01 Sep 1901 in Oklahoma,
and died 01 Jan 1981 in Ash Creek Cem. He married LAURA E HENDERSON Abt. 1925, daughter of J HENDERSON and
MINNIE P. She was born 01 Apr 1905, and died 23 Sep 2000 in Ash Creek Cem.

Notes for ABNER W UPCHURCH:

None of his children know of a middle name He was called AB or Ab is all they know. March 2010

Notes for LAURA E HENDERSON:
SS# 445 46 7228

Children of AsNER UpcHURCH and LAURA HENDERSON are:

A A OTIS EUGENE? UPCHURCH, b. 12 Nov 1930, d. Living March 2010; m. EARLENE O CASTLEBERRY, 17 Apr 1959,
Leflore Co Ok; b. 28 Nov 1932.
36. ii. JAMES RAY UPCHURCH, b. 29 Mar 1940, Oklahoma; d. 10 Apr 1970, Oklahoma Ash Creek Cem.
K/ 37.iii. ETHEL OWETTA UPCHURCH, b. 13 Dec 1926, Oklahoma; d. Living March 2010,

L

36. JAMES RAY? UPCHURCH (ABNER W*, ELIZABETH T> LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN® SMITH, SMiTi') was born 29 Mar 1940 in
Oklahoma, and died 10 Apr 1970 in Oklahoma Ash Creek Cem. He married LINDA LENTILS.

Notes for JAMES RAY UPCHURCH: 4

Died from leg cancer.

Children of JAMES UpCHURCH and LINDA LENTILS are:

i. DAUGHTER® UPCHURCH.
ii. DAUGHTER UPCHURCH.

A A

37. ETHEL OWETTA® UPCHURCH (ABNER W*, ELIZABETH T3 LOFLAND,[MARTHA ANN? SMiTH, SMiTi') was born 13 Dec
1926 in Oklahoma, and died in Living March 2010. She married JAMES HAROLD MOSLEY 24 Dec 1944 in Okmulgee

Ok, son of JAMES MoSLEY and JANIE NORFLEET. He was born 29 Jul 1915 in Arkansas, and died Apr 1985 in Dell City
Ok.

Child of ETuiL Upcnurct and JAMES MOSLEY is:

i DAUGHTER® MOSLEY
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Lake Co., Ind
917
.69003
RENN
Rennick, Robert M.
Kentucky Place Names
The University Press of Kentucky. 1984.

Opchurch (Clinton): uhp/cherch (Savage). This settlement with
extinct po is on KY 2063, (old KY90) 3 mi n of Albany. The po

was est on Aug 8, 1908, with Perry L. Brown, pm. It was probably.
named for the area's first settler, Ahile Upchurch, whose son Abe
co-owned the local store with Brown. The po closed in 19%0. 1263.

Letters to the Author
1263. Conner, Eva. Albany, Ky. Mar. 22, 1979.
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() UPCHURCH DEATHS ~KY - DOWALOAN TN LTR 20344

KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB.

SURNAME

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

GIVEN
ABRAHAM

ADAM
AHILE
ALETA
ALVIN
AMANDA
AMERICA
AMERICA
ANITA
ANNIE
ARRA
ARRA
ARZELLA
BENJAMN
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BOBBY
CECIL
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLEY
CHARLIE

tm

OZzwm:

wWmom >

AGE

099
057
068
077
072
068
061
080
009
071

072
065
080
068
079
082
001
014"
067
036
041
001
065

COUNTY OF
DEATH

CLINTON
FAYETTE
CLINTON
PULASKI
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
HARDIN
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
PULASKI
PULASKI
PULASKI
MCCREARY
PULASKI
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
CLINTON
MCCREARY
FULTON
ADAIR

2\

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

CLINTON
WAYNE
CLINTON
UNKNOWN
WAYNE
WAYNE

WAYNE
ADAIR
LARUE

WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
MCCREARY
WAYNE

GREEN
CLINTON

ADAIR

DATE OF
DEATH

08-06-1966
10-13-1990
02-14-1983
03-29-2000
02-25-1961
04-27-1948
06-27-1911
01-09-1944
06-04-1964
10-11-1989
07-22-1925
03-31-1963
12-24-1997
09-12-1969
02-12-1987
06-23-1972
06-25-1966
09-17-1949
07-09-1935
05-05-1986
03-06-1973
03-13-1937
06-10-1928
01-10-1967
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VOL

037
058
005
024
018
027
042
017
032
052
042
023
072
052
010
038
040

038
025
011
018
030
001

CERT#

18163
28605
02244
11930
08840
13435
16582
08311
15897
25916
20629
11040
35884
25796
04574
18768
19566
21781
18555
12473
05380
08751
14720
00009

VOL.

1966
1990
1983
2000
1961
1948
1911
1944
1964
1989
1925
1963
1997
1969
1987
1972
1966
1949
1935
1986
1973
1937
1928
1967
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Abram Upchurch

. .02 Nov Wake. North e
North Carolina marriage: | g, PlaraFeia spouse: Julia Brown

Marriages, 1759-1979
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In the meantime, Raymond Carrick, cousin of Joycﬂ;ho Js with the Post 0ffice Departament

here in Washington, who formerly was Postmaster at/Seymour, Mo., and who also is the son
of cne of the sisters of John Henderson Upchurchy got the word sbout me and called me
up. We have had several telephone conversations and dinner together once. He has quite
a lot of dry humor in him and if encouraged & l1ittls I think would develop into a fairly
good "Tall Tale Teller™ although not necessarlily the bragging kind. I thought I had
him started several times but when thinking about it aftermards beliave 1 must have

discouraged him by matching the ones he did tell (or trying to). o
CrtsAlom MosEs i c)

He told me about his other fameous uncle, Absolum Upchurch, a brother of John Henderson,
who went back and forth to California sight times with nothing but a buckboard and a

gpan of rules and that he must have driven them back and forth to Kaintuck at least
twentyifive times; that he always had plenty of money, mostly 1ln twenty dellar geld pieces,
and no one could figure out where he kept it or how he carried it around without getting
robbed; but they finally found out that he had it hidden in a false bottow:of his mules!
grain buckets and fastened at various etrategic spots 4in his mules' harness and besides
all that it was consldered very dangerous to even let Uncle Absolum think that you

d . -
might consider pestering him . CCHATSTo PHER. COLvmMBLS W

However, he said, -that his best liked uncle but probably tle worst, Columbus Upchurch,
was femeous for his lies and practical jJokes which were sometimes quite troublesome,

One time they saw him rlding down the road whipping and spurring his horse like the
sheriff was efter him, so they 21l yelled to him '"Rhats your hurry, stop off a while
and tell us a few lies”, He yelled back " I hevn't got time, Aunt Dody just dled ard

I am going over and see if I can help nut"., They all liked Aunt Dody (whoaver she was),
so they hooked up to the earrlage and drovs over to see if they could help out also, but

when they arrived Aunt Dody met them at the door and said "Lands sakes, I was just
~wonderin when you all would gst around to coming over, Columbus just rode by but didn't
stop".
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C..This is a view of what some people back taere call "The Jld
Sloan wansion"and otners call it "The Qld Andy Campbell Lacsion®
while tiiey all agree that it could very progerly be call:d ooth.
I‘his is where your first cousia ibrer jiatson, better known as

"Soboy" or "Sob" lives. I think [ told aost of you adout hin
ue_ag namea after the fameous old #itch Doctor "AD Upcourch™.
Gis next to the youngest daughter Clora Delle (Watson) Cooper
and¢ ner husband and his youngest son Hay Watson and his wifa
also 1live in tids house, with room to spare.
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JONES, Henry " Marriage
wite: Adaline UPCHURCH "
Marriage Date: 15 Jul 1872 Recorded in: Tipton, Tennessee
Source: FHL Number 1010920 Dates: 1886-1888
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19 Jan Wake County, North James F.
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Franklin County NcArchives Court

Ao an Emank

11 MAY 2099 Peey foan Parusch G REU_

UpChUI’Ch Ambl‘ose Juiy2 1894 FRAKRRKA AR R A AR AR I AR A ARk Ak k kA hh R ARk kR dd kA ko

Copyright. All rights reserved. http:/fwww.usgwarchives.n netfcopynght htm http://mww.usgwarchives.net/nc/ncfiles.him
s e Eile contributed for use in USGenWeb Archives by: Susan Davis A

sdavis124@msn.com September 28, 2008, 5:10 pm Source: Franklin County Written: July 2, 1694 Franklin County [n

the Superior Court In the matter of the administration of the estate of Ambrose Upchurch, deceased before BB
Morsenbury, CSC. W.G. Upchurch, being sworn, doth say: That Ambrose Upchurch, late of said County, is dead,

wit

hout leaving any Will and Testament, and that he is the proper person entitled to Letters of Administration on the

estate of the same Ambrose Upchurch. Further, that the value of said real estate, so far as can be ascertained at the
date of this application, is about $200.00, and that W.G.Upchurch, Penina Green wife of Trish Green, Jane Alford wife
of Moses Alford, Franky Williams, Fanny Brantley wife of Allan Brantley, Martha Carter wife of Fred Carter, Agnes

Ph
- De

illips wife of L.B. Phillips, J.W. Upchurch, Walter Upchurch, Vance Upchurch. James N. Upchurch, Charles Upchurch, -———
line Upchurch, Lela Upchurch, Della wife of Doll Gay are entitled as heirs and distributes thereof. Sworn to and

subscribed before me this 2 day of July 1894. Clerk Superior Court W.G (mark) Upchurch File at:
http://files.usgwarchives. -net/nc/franklin/court/upchurch670nwl.txt This file has been created by a form at
- http:/iwww.genrecords.net/ncfiles/ File size: 1.6 Kb
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\ £y 3 Abel/ Avill UPCHURCH b abt 1808 d bef 1860
T m Nancy SORRELL b abt 1814

NOTE: Proven son of Bertis and Margaret Yates Upchurch per 1850 accepted records of the DAC. Married 11/01/1839
in Wake Co NC per Marriage Notice dated 12/07/1839 in the Raleigh Register newspaper

Wake Co NC Marriage Bond# 000158722; Date 11/01/1839; Bondsman Bartley Upchurch. Listed in the 1840
Wake Co NC census page 179 (just Abel and Nancy). Listed in the 1850 Wake Co NC census page 209b Westem
Division next door to Margaret Upchurch (possibly his mother). Nancy s listed in the 1860 Wake Co NC census page
57a Southem Division Morrisville PO alone in her home. Listed in the 1870 Wake Co NC census page 44b in Cedar
Fork township in the home of her daughter Adeline Mainard and family. . Listed in the 1880 Wake Co NC census page
48d in Cary township in daughter Adlin Mainard’'s home..

A 4 Addline UPCHURCH [ ADALTWE) babt1844  d 23Feb 1932

O m Crudup MAINARD [voscpW CLRUDEEE? MY # AR
NOTE: Adline’s Name, Dates, Parents, Birth in Co NC, Spouse, widow, Residence at RT 3 in Apex,
Wake Co NC, Death of Myocarditis and Chronic Nephritisx in Wake Co NC NC, Informant Bunn Castieberry
and Burial at Salem Baptist Church Cemetery in Wake Co NC NC per her NC Death Certificate on Microfilm
at the State Archives. Listed In the 1870 Wake Co NC census page 44b in Cedar Fork township with her
mother Nancy Upchurch in the home. Also in the home are Corena female 13, Comelius female 11, Nancy
female 7, Rory Ann female 4 and Crudup Mainard male 46. | don't know yet if Crudup Is a husband and
whether any of the children are Adline’s. Listed in the 1880 Wake Co NC census page 48d in Cary township
as a widow with daughters Nancy and Roxanna Mainard and mother Nancy Upchurch in the home. Listed in
the 1900 Wake Co NC census page 271a in th home of daughter Nancy Mainard Castieberry.
& 5 Nancy Ann MAINARD b abt 1863 d 10 Feb 1942
A m William Thomas CASTLEBERRY b 14 Apr 1854 d 14 Mar 1925
NOTE: Nancy’s Name, Dates, Parents (Crudup Maynard and Adline Upchurch), Birth in Rt 3 Apex,
Wake Co NC, Spouse, widow, Residence at Rt 3 in Apex, Wake Co NC, Death of Ostermylitis of left

Mandible — Chronic mouth infection for the last several years and Myocarditis in Apex, Wake Co NC,
Informant B B Castieberry of Rt 3 Apex, Wake Co NC and Burial at Salem Baptist Church Cemetery in
Rt 3 Apex, Wake Co NC NC per her NC Death Certificate on Microfilm at the State Archives.

William’s Name, Dates, Parents (Ruffin Castieberry and Maning Howell), Birth in Wake Co NC,
Spouse, Residence at Rt 1 in Apex, Wake Co NC, Death of Injury from Mules running away and wagon
hitting him in White Oak, Wake Co NC, Informant wife and Burial at Salem Church Cemetery in Apex,
Wake Co NC per hxx NC Death Certificate on Microfilm at the State Archives.

Listed in the 1900 Wake Co NC Census page 271a in White Oak township with Nancy's mother Adeline
Maynard in the home. Listed in the 1910 Wake Co NC Census page 126a in White Oak township with
Nancy's mother Adeline Maynard in the home.

A 6 Maude A “Mandy” CASTLEBERRY b11 Apr1891 d 7 Mar1 973
m Unknown MANN
30 O NOTE: Maude’s Name, Dates, Parents (William Castieberry and Nancy Ann Maynard), Birth in
Wake Co NC, Spouse, Widow Residence at Rt 3 in Apex, Wake Co NC, Death of Acute
Myocardial Infarction in Raleigh, Wake Co NC, Informant William S Mann of 5701 Holly Springs

Road Raleigh NC and Burial at Salem Church Cemetery in Apex, Wake Co NC per her NC
Death Certificate on Microfilm at the State Archives.

6 Comelia | CASTLEBERRY b abt 1895
6 Caroline “Callie” Gertrude CASTLEBERRY b 05/31/1898 d 01/23M1915
m Unknown UPCHURCH
NOTE: Callie's Name, Dates, Parents (William T Castieberry and Nancy Ann Maynard), Birth in
NC, Married, Resldence in Wake Co NC, Death of Pulmonary Tuberculosis in White Oak, Wake

Co NC, Informant R W Johnson of Apex NC and Burial at Salem Church Cemetery in Apex, Wake
Co NC per her NC Death Certificate on Microfilm at the State Archives.

4 6 Alpheus L CASTLEBERRY b abt 1901
‘> 6 Racheis | CASTLEBERRY b abt 1907
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/40 ~”77] ] Adam

(1) From 1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch AL 329 E Central Blvd Anadarko OK 73005-3617 405-247-5195
Upchurch Cindi A 511 E Broadway St Anadarko OK 73005-3019 405-247-6737
Upchurch Jay 501 W Louisiana Ave Anadarko OK 73005-4832 405-247-9180
Upchurch Max V E Of City Anadarko OK 73005 405-247-5695
Upchurch Roy 1515 Swéth St Anadarko OK 73005-5801 405-247-3090
Upchurch Adam T Antlers OK 74523 405-298-2429
I'Jpchurch Lorene 405 Sed St Antlers OK 74523-4015 405-298-5747
Upchurch B 904 E Main St Ardmore OK 73401-7934 405-223-1077
Upchurch Glenn 1900 10th Ave Nw Ardmore OK 73401-2206 405-223-5306
Upchurch Herbert F 1115 A St Ardmore OK 73401 405-223-5934
Upchurch Herbert F 1115 A St Se Ardmore OK 73401-5606 405-223-5934
Upchurch Thomas S Commerce Ardmore OK 73401 405-226-8731
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Upchurch AL 329 E Central Blvd Anadarko OK 73005-3617 405-247-5195
Upchurch Cindi A 511 E Broadway St Anadarko OK 73005-3019 405-247-6737
Upchurch Jay 501 W Louisiana Ave Anadarko OK 73005-4832 405-247-9180
Upchurch Max V E Of City Anadarko OK 73005 405-247-5695
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Upchurch Adam 1" Antlers OK 74523 405-298-2429
Upchurch Lorene 405 Sed St Antlers OK 74523-4015 405-298-5747
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Upchurch Glenn 1900 10th Ave Nw Ardmore OK 73401-2206 405-223-5306
Upchurch Herbert F 1115 A St Ardmore OK 73401 405-223-5934
Upchurch Herbert F 1115 A St Se Ardmore OK 73401-5606 405-223-5934
Upchurch Thomas S Commerce Ardmore OK 73401 405-226-8731
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(I:) L

15 Lucinda Upchurch b 1826
16 Martha Upchurch b 1829

17 Sarah E. Upchurch b 1832
18
19
20

David Upchurch b 1836

Adam XID 8311

Children of Adam UpchurcﬁTtS)

Nancy Upchurch b 1833 m 1861 ...Hardin.

Daniel Upchurch b 1839 m 1-6-1861 Adaline Egerton.
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Sherwood Upchurch

Elizabeth Tomberlinson 21 Oct 1790  Rutherford
Sherwood Upchurch Polly Pell - . 2 Jan 1804 Rutherford
Joseph Upchurch ‘ Patsy Bradly 21 Jul 1804 Rutherford
James Upchurch . Nancy Bradly 29 Dec 1804 Rutherford
Nancy Upchurch Michael Painter 4 Sep 1813 Rutherford
Lucy Upchurch ’ James Wells 15 Dec 1817 Rutherford
Elias Upchtirch l Anne Campbell 14 Feb 1821 Rutherford
Mildred Upchurch Valentine Burnett 22 Feb 1823 Rutherford
Adam Upchurch Betsy Freeman 17 Apr 1824 Rutherford
Joﬁn Upchurch Arrena Bridges 27 Feb 1849 Rutherford
William Upchurch Male A. Harden 24 Dec 1858 Rutherford
Sarah Upchurch Female William Huntsinger 28 Oct 1860 Rutherford
Daniel Upchurch Male Adaline Egerton 6 Jan 1861 Rutherford
Josep Upchurch ' - Male Mary Moods 10 Jan 1861 Rutherford

Nancy Upchurch Female John Hardin 8 Aug 1861 Rutherford

@ Fram $ 1 peciaar wmgm—/% S /%2/?774’@'}%‘ &

~  Bulletin of the Genealogical Society of Old Tryon County, vol. 27, p. 67, 1999.

Rutherford County, North Carolina, Record of Estates. Adam UEchurch,': was one of
purchasers, 19/20 November 1835, of the estate sale of John Fortune.

Bulletin of the Genealogical Society of Old Tryon County, vol. 27, p. 61, 1999.
Appearance Z!Dockets of the Rutherford County, North Carolina, Court of Pleas and
Quarter Sessions 1786-1868 (original records no longer exist). Fall 1853. Elizabeth

UPchurch versus the administrator of the estate of Adam Upchurch < petition for
widow's allowance. [ ELrzA4cTH U= Nee BLmiAdemy FRESHAd)
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B A e e St Upchurch Kathie & Donnie 0id Monticelo Rd ....387-7520
Upchurch Anna 205 E Water St .................cooo... 387-4828 Upchurch Kay & Ruth RR 8 Mntd .................. 332';%8‘{2
Upchurch Amie 1200 Tennessee Rd.................. 387-9205 Upchurch Kelvin Buster AV........oooovwweevecciiiis
Upchurch Arthur & Pearl Hwy 986 .................387-8028 Upchurch Kenneth Indian Cave .........ccooeeneeeen. .348-7974
Upchurch Betty R Hwy 200 ..........................348-9698 Upchurch Kniox Mrs Hwy 127 ......ocoorrvcsinrecn 387-6222
Upchurch Betty Town & Country Florist . Upchurch Larry Joe Rice Hollow ........................ 348-5808

120 BUKESYIEE oo 387.%12 UpChu'Ch LaShafIda 229 Lyms St 348'6978
Upd'n.rd'l Bill & Barbara 813 Upd?llfd'l Dr....... 348-9630 pd'lll’d‘! MJ 811 UDChUFCh Bf 348'6919
Upchurch Bob S HWY 90 .....ooovvvvvevereeerevervenneee 348-8045 pdurch Mark Duncan Viey Rd ............c.o.coueeee 348-0908
Upchurch Bobby Joe W Monticello Subd............. 348-6222 pchurch Martin Oif Valley ... E&....oonaee. 348-8032
Upchurch Bruce Buster AV ................o.ccooooceenn 348-8916 UPCHURCH MARTIN INSURANCE &
Upchurch Bruce Pumell ..............c..cccccceceeenn 348-6221 \

Upchurch Carolyn & Ray 105 Vena Ct .......... 348-4500 FINANQIAI._ SERVICES INC

Upchurch Carpet’s Tennessee Rd ...................... 387-6522 7933 N Main Mntc! lm’}R'JNLbCEﬁU348-9585
Upchurch Charles Washamine .................cc.c... 348-7680 \Or Call Matd oo 348-9209
Upchurch Charles O Carter Dock Rd .................. 348-8656 Upchurch Michael & Melissa MtP;sgah """"""" 348-7786
Upchurch Chevron Service Station : e P 5

Tennessee Rd 387-6522 Upchurch Montie L 612 Virginia Av................... 348-8782
Unchusch Consiction b by J0BiPomer e by DChUrch Gtls Butch 814 Canbetad 5 ... 3577449
Upchurch Cosby Jr 806 N Main St............. 389466 (oot P a1 e S
Upchurch Danny Hwy 1009 ..o 348-4507 Upchurch Phyllis Greenbriar Rd 348-4608
Upchurch David Country ClibRd ... 25304 387-5958 Upmgd th ‘eg‘ﬂgh --*;,--Mﬁa ---------- 387873
Upchurch David & Peggy Hwy 1808 ............ 348-9492 ng L e 34871
Uothuorch Ef;in Hwy 1808 .............. i%‘éﬁ"%’%‘g st alridt C el 7113;

Rte 8 Box 5864 ..........&. 9% 0. - : SN T
Upchurch Gale Mot ... :g7181  UpchrchR m‘”ﬁﬁ’m* e ﬁ;ﬁf

Upchurch Gary Indian Cave Subd .......c.ccocvenee. 348-1555 Upd““d“d' Roger or Rd... """"::::::;:M
UPCHURCH GARY 0D PSC Upchch Ronda PamelRe .. " 348-6891

101 Twin Lakes Medical ATtS ...........cc.o..... 387-5612 Lpchurch Rotisie ) 209 O .. <. i
Upchurch Gayle 610 Tennessee RA o 387-5758 Upchurch Ruby ':l MB{BM Rgt """"""""" 387'639;
Upchurch Gene Mt PISgah.....................oo. 348.7664  BCNCH S AN O BORH S, .2
Upchurch Gerald Hwy 415 Atbany ..........cccceevevee 387-6017
Upchurch H dr Pameli Rd ..o 348-8514
Upchurch H Frank Hidaigo ................ooo... 348-5434
Upchirch Hallice: BES ..o 348-5326

Hershel Sunnybrook ..........c.ccceceeeeveee. 348-7021
Upchurch Howard Susie..........c.cccoveveeveceenenne. 348-7066
Upchurch Howard Lynn 402 Shearer ... ..348-6205
Upchurch James M Coffey Mountain Rd . 3‘1033 .348-6528
Upchurch Jeff RRAMtd ..o 348-8577

Upchurch Jimmy F Hwy 90 ..o, 387-5701
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1903 ~ 1997

Name B:rth Date Gender Birth Counzy Tather's hkame Mother's Name

Adam Barrett Upchurch “j 7-Sep-87 Male Tarrant Marc Richard “pechurch Dianne Marie Kuhlmann
L ———
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o ) ‘ - Adam Bryant Upchurch, infant son of Bobby G. and Donna Upchurch,

OQuloed. prpndoccedds,  passed away Saburday, October 13, 1950 at the University of Hentucky
s Hospital in Lexington.

/{,“/ ) va@' ) /'5 ool }Cf‘/ L Agraveside service was held by Brother Charles E. Dick in the Bethesda
Cemetery on Tuesday, October 16, 1990.
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Certif Child's name
867 UPCHURCH  ADA M
3573 UPCHURCH  ADAM CHRISTOPH
14679 UPCHURCH  ADAM KELLY
39604 UPCHURCH __ ADAM BRYANT 4%
50563 UPCHURCH  ADERENE
42927 UPCHURCH  ALAN G
2815 UPCHURCH  ALEX MICHAEL TAYL
72935 UPCHURCH  ALICE M
20612 UPCHURCH  ALLYSON GILBERT
31741 UPCHURCH  ANGELA MARISSA
42116 UPCHURCH  ANGELA RENEE
24702 UPCHURCH ANGELITA  KENNE
25659 UPCHURCH  ANITA M
30856 UPCHURCH  ANITA GAY
1714 UPCHURCH  ANNIE L
43302 UPCHURCH  ANTHONY PAUL
51748 UPCHURCH ANTHONY  JAY
19730 UPCHURCH  APRIL NICOLE
44136 UPCHURCH  ARRA
34058 UPCHURCH  ARTHER E
1612 UPCHURCH  ASHLEY NICOLE
28824 UPCHURCH  ASHLEY BROOK
42780 UPCHURCH  AUSTIN RYAN
19963 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN CIAHRA
41520 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN MARIE
67151 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN LYNN
90768 UPCHURCH  BARBARA FAYE
. 55887 UPCHURCH  BARBRA J
36749 UPCHURCH  BELLIE I
21389 UPCHURCH BENJAMIN  WESLEY
53704 UPCHURCH BENJAMIN  WAYNE
58315 UPCHURCH  BERTHA c
19476 UPCHURCH  BETTIE E
11458 UPCHURCH  BETTY s
14129 UPCHURCH  BETTY JEAN

MO

12
1
4

10

-
o

-y -l ok iy - -
DWMNODOOD OB 20N OO ®

Y

= N AN

To RN V6E

DY YR County Mother
18 1929 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA
25 1979 JEFFN DAVIS JESSIE
12 1975 CLNTN LOWHORN HAZEL
13 1990 FYETE TURPIN DONNA
22 1930 WAYNE LOWE VERA
21 1954 KENTN GODDARD TENNYS
21 1998 ROWAN UPCHURCH SHELLEY
25 1943 WAYNE HOLLADAY MABEL
16 1970 PLSKI  FOLEY SARA
24 1975 PLSKI  GUINN PHYLLS
28 1966 FYETE SORRELL BRENDA
23 1979 CALWY PORTER LINDA
26 1955 TAYLR HOLLADAY MABLE
13 1962 WAYNE MORGAN IMA
18 1921 CLNTN CRAFT OLLIE
29 1984 PLSKI  MARTIN DENISE
29 1972 PLSKI  DENNEY BRENDA
28 1998 PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY
21 1925 WAYNE UPCHURCH BESSIE
27 1923 WAYNE ROISDON BESSIE
23 1996 HOWARD MELISSA
22 1991 PLSKI  ANDERSON CAROLYN
18 1985 PLSKI  STEELE RENEE
7 1992 PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY
13 1994 PLSKI  BENNETT TERI
24 1962 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE
30 1934 WAYNE ALEXANDER MARIE
23 1936 DAVES SMITH GLADIS
7 1927 WAYNE RAMSEY LUCY
2 1990 MCCRK SCARBROUGH NANCY
15 1968 PLSKI  DENNEY BRENDA
24 1929 MCCRY JONES LULA
14 1942 CLNTN NEAL SARAH
1 1945 WAYNE PIERCY EVA
12 1964 WAYNE CHRISWELL ALENE

LORD LNV LTR AOITANZOO/

Poy %

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1979
1975
1990

1998

1970
1975
1966
1979

1962

1984
1972
1998

1991
1985
1992
1994
1962
1987

1990
1968

1964

2
5
10

11
12

i

10
12

3

2

8L
30
80 L
102
86

6 R
146
42 B
64 J
85J
508
52
62 R

87 L
104 J
40
89
69
909
58 S
86 D
40 G
84 L
135
186
112
74
43 G
108 J
117
39
23
29

1930
1979
1975
1990
1930
1954
1998
1943
1970
1975
1966
1979
1955
1962
1943
1984
1972
1998
1925
1923
1996
1991
1985
1992
1994
1962
1987
1936
1927
1990
1968
1929
1942
1945
1964
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB.

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF DATEOF
SURNAME  GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE DEATH VOL CERT# VOL.
UPCHURCH ABRAHAM L 099 CLINTON CLINTON 08-06-1966 037 18163 1966
UPCHURCH ADAM Bieh 057 FAYETTE WAYNE 10-13-1990 058 28605 1990
UPCHURCH AHILE K 068 CLINTON CLINTON 02-14-1983 005 02244 1983
UPCHURCH ALETA A% 077 PULASKI UNKNOWN 03-29-2000 024 11930 2000
UPCHURCH ALVIN E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 02-25-1961 018 08840 1961
UPCHURCH AMANDA 068 .WAYNE WAYNE 04-27-1948 027 13435 1948
UPCHURCH AMERICA 061 WAYNE 06-27-1911 042 16582 1911
UPCHURCH AMERICA 080 WAYNE WAYNE 01-09-1944 017 08311 1944
UPCHURCH ANITA 009 JEFFERSON ADAIR 06-04-1964 032 15897 1964
UPCHURCH ANNIE P 071 HARDIN LARUE 10-11-1989 052 25916 1989
UPCHURCH ARRA WAYNE 07-22-1925 042 20629 1925
UPCHURCH ARRA E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 03-31-1963 023 11040 1963
UPCHURCH ARZELLA 065 WAYNE WAYNE 12-24-1997 072 35884 1997
UPCHURCH BENJAMN H 080 PULASKI WAYNE 09-12-1969 052 25796 1969
UPCHURCH BERTHA E 068 PULASKI WAYNE 02-12-1987 010 04574 1987
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 079 PULASKI WAYNE 06-23-1972 038 18768 1972
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 082 MCCREARY MCCREARY 06-25-1966 040 19566 1966
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 001 PULASKI WAYNE 09-17-1949 044 21781 1949
UPCHURCH CECIL 014" WAYNE 07-09-1935 038 18555 1935
UPCHURCH CHARLES A 067 JEFFERSON GREEN 05-05-1986 025 12473 1986
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 036 CLINTON CLINTON 03-06-1973 011 05380 1973
UPCHURCH CHARLES P 041 MCCREARY 03-13-1937 018 08751 1937
UPCHURCH CHARLEY E 001 FULTON 06-10-1928 030 14720 1928
UPCHURCH CHARLIE B 065 ADAIR ADAIR 01-10-1967 001 00009 1967
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Certif Child's name MO DY WR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
867 UPCHURCH ADA M 12 18 1929 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 2 1930 9
3573 UPCHURCH  ADAM CHRISTOPHA 1 25 1979 JEFFN DAVIS JESSIE 1979 2 8L 1979 1
14679 UPCHURCH ADAM KELLY 4 12 1975 CLNTN LOWHORN HAZEL 1975 5 30 1975 1
39604 UPCHURCH  ADAM BRYANT 10 13 1990 FYETE TURPIN DONNA 1990 10 80L 1990 1
50563 UPCHURCH  ADERENE 10 22 1930 WAYNE LOWE VERA 102 1930 9
42927 UPCHURCH  ALAN G 8 21 1954 KENTN GODDARD TENNYS 86 1954 9
2815 UPCHURCH  ALEX MICHAEL TAYL 1 21 1998 ROWAN UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1998 1 6 R 1998 1
72935 UPCHURCH  ALICE M 9 25 1943 WAYNE HOLLADAY MABEL 146 1943 9
20612 UPCHURCH  ALLYSON GILBERT 4 16 1970 PLSKI  FOLEY SARA 1970 5 42B 1970 2
31741 UPCHURCH  ANGELA MARISSA 7 24 1975 PLSKI  GUINN PHYLLIS 1975 8 644J 1975 2
42116 UPCHURCH  ANGELA RENEE 9 28 1966 FYETE SORRELL BRENDA 1966 10 85J 1966 2
24702 UPCHURCH  ANGELITA KENNE 6 23 1979 CALWY PORTER LINDA 1979 7 508 1979 2
25659 UPCHURCH  ANITA M 5 26 1955 TAYLR HOLLADAY MABLE 52 1955 9
30856 UPCHURCH  ANITA GAY 6 13 1962 WAYNE MORGAN IMA 1962 6 62 R 1962 2
1714 UPCHURCH  ANNIE L 8 18 1921 CLNTN CRAFT OLLIE 4 1943 9
43302 UPCHURCH ANTHONY PAUL 10 29 1984 PLSKI  MARTIN DENISE 1984 il 87 L 1984 1
51748 UPCHURCH  ANTHONY JAY 11 29 1972 PLSKI  DENNEY BRENDA 1972 12 104 J 1972 1
19730 UPCHURCH  APRIL NICOLE 4 28 1998 PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY 1998 5 40 1998 2
44136 UPCHURCH  ARRA 7 21 1925 WAYNE UPCHURCH BESSIE 89 1925 9
34058 UPCHURCH  ARTHER E 6 27 1923 WAYNE ROISDON BESSIE 69 1923 9
1612 UPCHURCH  ASHLEY NICOLE 6 23 1996 HOWARD MELISSA 909 1996 2
28824 UPCHURCH  ASHLEY BROOK 6 22 1991 PLSKI ANDERSON CAROLYN 1991 7 6588 1991 2
42780 UPCHURCH  AUSTIN RYAN 11 18 1985 PLSKI  STEELE RENEE 1985 14 86 D 1985 1
19963 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN CIAHRA 4 7 1992 PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY 1992 5 40G 1992 2
41520 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN MARIE 10 13 1994 PLSKI BENNETT TERI 1994 10 84L 1994 2
67151 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN LYNN 10 24 1962 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 1962 12 135 1962 2
90768 UPCHURCH BARBARA FAYE 8 30 1934 WAYNE ALEXANDER MARIE 1987 2 186 1987 7

. 55887 UPCHURCH  BARBRA J 12 23 1936 DAVES SMITH GLADIS 9 112 1936
~36749 UPCHURCH  BELLIE I 3 7 1927 WAYNE RAMSEY LUCY 74 1927 9
21389 UPCHURCH  BENJAMIN WESLEY 6 2 1990 MCCRK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1990 6 43G 1990 1
53704 UPCHURCH  BENJAMIN WAYNE 11 15 1968 PLSKI = DENNEY BRENDA 1968 12 108 J 1968 1
58315 UPCHURCH BERTHA c 7 24 1929 MCCRY JONES LULA 117 1929 9
19476 UPCHURCH BETTIE E 4 14 1942 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 39 1942 9
11458 UPCHURCH  BETTY S 2 1 1945 WAYNE PERCY EVA 23 1945 9
14129 UPCHURCH BETTY JEAN 1 12 1964 WAYNE CHRISWELL ALENE 1964 3 29 1964 2
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(1) Frem 1995 CD-ROM
Upchurch AL 329 E Central Blvd Anadarko OK 73005-3617 405-247-5195
Upchurch Cindi A 511 E Broadway St Anadarko OK 73005-3019 405-247-6737
Upchurch Jay 501 W Louisiana Ave Anadarko OK 730054832 405-247-9180
Upchurch Max V E Of City Anadarko OK 73005 405-247-5695
Upchurch Roy 1515 Swéth St Anadarko OK 73005-5801 405-247-3090
Upchurch Adam T* Antlers OK 74523 405-298-2429
Upchurch Lorene 405 Sed St Antlers OK 74523-4015 405-298-5747
Upchurch B 904 E Main St Ardmore OK 73401-7934 405-223-1077
Upchurch Glenn 1900 10th Ave Nw Ardmore OK 73401-2206 405-223-5306
Upchurch Herbert F L1115 A St Ardmore OK 73401 405-223-5934
Upchurch Herbert F 1115 A St Se Ardmore OK 73401-5606 405-223-5934
Upchurch Thomas S Commerce Ardmore OK 73401 405-226-8731
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«  Scottie Finney Family Tree View Family Tt Owoer. siifinne Z pf H
N From® EXLE :
Z.\ Iva Eve Upchurch
Birth 10 Mar 1886 L
Henry N Upchurch  rarests Adam Hobart Upchurch Death 1963 in Latimer Co. Oklahoma
8rih Jan 1851 in NC Benjamin Upchurch Birth 26 Feb 1883 in Conway Co. AR
beath1904 In OK 1819 - Death 1918 in Nashoba, Pushmatzha Co. OK Birth
irth 1886
1851 Birth Elizabeth UNKNOWN Birth 10 M A
dan NC 1827 1883 . s .
at ket Conway Co. AR % Marriage to Elijah Alonzo Cooley
: . 1914 :
5 Marriage to Elizabeth J Lofland Bistd sapr  Latmer Co. Okiahoma
woo  Conway Co. AR /4 | 1918 cath Age: 28 il
Rowi 38 ﬁ ; Nashoba, Pushmataha Co. OK
[} hoEes & Death
Yor ‘ 190;
1gog  Death i Spouse & Children Laumer Co. Oklahoma
oK ! " Age: 77
Age: 53 ‘ l Parents S
| L . y
Spuuse & Children { Mattie Legna Hamman Family Members Spouse & Children
i 1893 - 1977 e
1 ’ i
Elizabeth J Lofland ! Henry N Upchurch Parents Elijah Alonzo Cooley
1862 - 194 { 1851 ~ 1904 1874 - 1937
i Living Upchurch Heary NAUpchurch
i) AN Elizabeth J Lofland 1851 - 1904 ik
“‘f“ Hf‘baﬂ Upchurch ::2:: _Wetler Upchurch 1862 - 1942 N . Caroli Cooley
1883 - 1918 = L i Elizabeth J Lofland 1916 - 1985
| Leslie Hobert Upchurch i 1862 - 1942
‘ 2 4o i 1910 - 1994 | A
A i {
Iva Eve Upchurch Hattie C Upchurch 1 R
1963 1897 - urnie Cooley
1886 - 1963 - 1919 - 1980
John Henry Upchurch
A A 1913 - 1985
Hyrtle May Upchurch Abner W Upchurch
1890 - 1981 1899 -
l ) e
Hattie C Upchurch
John Wesley Upchurch B
. Birth Mar 1893 in OK girth 1897 in Oklahoma
| M rrtle Parents irth Mar In Death
! y May Upchurch i e e
! Birth 9 May 1890 in LeFlore Co. OK Henry N Upchureh T 5 Parents =
i Death 8 Nov 1981 1851 - 1904 :
|
Birth D Henry N Upchurch Henry N Upchurch
1890 Elizabeth J Lofland 1851 - 1904 1851 — 1904
H 0 My LeFiore Co. OK 1862 - 1642
| s
1 . et Elizabeth J Lofland Elizabeth J Lofland
t o Marriage to William Walter Hendrick 1862 - 1942 1862 - 1942
| sodun  Tuskahoma, Pushmataha Co. Ok
{ Age: 15
i D i Spouse & Children Show siblings Show siblings
i ea
I 198 £ ) )
| H Noy William Walter Hendrick Spouse & Children Spouse & Children
Age: 91 1887 - 1570
‘ Elizabeth No Spouse ar Children
Mayes Family Tree  ViewfomiiTiee  Ouner:  camierenads / Spouse §y chidren Family Members
LI S~ John Clyde Moore
G Hattie Corinna Upchurch" 1892 1980 “ Parents
8 Bith ;
irth 6 Apr 1897 in lndna.n Territory, Oklahoma Henry Upchurch
Abner W Upchurch Death 15 Oct 1973 in Ravia, Johnston, Okiahoma 1853 -
Birth 1899 in Oklahoma Living Moore
Death — Residence Elizabeth T Upchurch
Garner, Johnston, Oklahoma 1862 -
Parents Age: 23 i
{ i id Teing. Moore Historical Records
{ sidene
! Henry N Upchurch 1690 Residence
t 1851 - 1904 P Garner, Johnsten, Oklahoma ) 1900 United States Federal Census
i Morris Henry Moore
! Elizabeth J Lofland —_— Death 1915 - 1925
1862 - 1942 Wt ,' Ravia, Johnston, Oklahoma, United States of America us
Age: 76 "~
Iner Moore
| (!
1
Leath Index
Spouse:& Chilldres Township 3, Chickasaw Nation, Indan Territory L
Elizabeth Moore
No Spause or Children 1921 - 1988
I Comments
Dallie, Supposed Spouse of John Clvde Moore &
. Martha Lee Moore
moote? 14 added this to Hattie Connna U 13 Jan 2010 1925 - 1999
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o FAfpn DAsT Age . ro . =
S Name = : 4 AL AL E
Benjamin Upchurch  [g/3 32 VA KL &D/l“’o BT e Na = i
Eliza Upchurch 1325 25 Benjamin UpChU“h 1818 42 e pAsT Age
Wm A Upchurch |89 1 [.,I%za Upchurch 1813 37 BC.H‘]. o |81 51
Will A Upchurch 1897 11 Eliza Upchurch 842 28
Henry Upchurch 1§51 9 Henry Upchurch 1953 1
I . N ot an b\ Wocd. ﬁ Ao Lenoard Upchurch 1853 7 Leonard Upchurch | 555 17
A B U Thomas Upchurch J§55 5 Margaret Upchurch 19 >
Margarett Upchurch Thomas Upchure A
2 . I 1857 3 I ch 1957 11
4 . anar U /,l)cia(:}'Upchur(_‘h & 1861
ma () EFLF2A A, o7 Fouvpl i Sarah J Upchurch '8,, 7
s . NoT FeuND IN JZN FH{ ] P (1§45 5
&. Walhhamm A- Y= 1870 I Néer AR w2 Upaiyrch 1869
N b } SELan U- 2
wexme o[ l‘i
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2 N, /&_D)VVVL U Margaret E. Upchurch pay 5 4% 21
Aap JRSTRE Canamealh *[ i;j” ]*(':ULI;CI‘U"Ch QA mp B8] 19
. ancy C. o s
so W, Adnta W. U ancy.C. Upchureh 5,44 /865 15
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7. ADAM HOBART! UpCHURCH (ELIZABETI T3 LOFLAND, MART1iA ANN SMITH, Smrri') was bom 22 Feb 1885 in Yanush,
and died 16 Nov 1918 in Ok Cupco Cem. He married MATTIE LEONA HAMMAN 23 Dec 1909 in Lz}umcr Co, Oklahoma,
daughter of Joun HAMMAN and MARY LOGAN. She was born 19 Feb 1893, and died 26 Nov 1977 in Ok Cupco Cem.

Notes for MATTIE LEONA HAMMAN:
1930 census list herself and Upchurch / Brock children a Mixed blood Cherokee

Children of ApaM UpchurcH and MATTIE HAMMAN are:

24.i. LESLIE HOBERT® UPCHURCH, b. 10 Oct 1910, Hickory Ok; d. 03 Mar 1994, Tahlequah ok
& 25 ii. ZELLA MAE UPCHURCH, b. 17 Nov 1911:d. 13 Mar 1984,

26. i, JOHN HENRY UPCHURCH, b, 10 Oct 1913, Oklahoma; d. 12 Dec 1985, Salem Or.

/ v ADAM M UPCHURCIA, b. 24 Jun 1919, Allan Ok; d. 12 Mar 2005, Antlers Ok Finley Cem; m. JUANITA L MORRIS b
11 Sep 1925, Jumbo Okahoma; d. 06 Mar 2002, Lamar Co Paris Texas.
Notes for ADAM M UPCHURCH:
No Children bom 10 Adam
SS#442 14 7994

In his will he gave everything to Billy Fuller( a nephew) of sister Zella Upchurch

Notes for JUANITA L MORRIS:

SSH 564 26 2157
24. LEsLIE HOBERT® UPCHURCH (ADAM HOBART*, ELIZABETH T LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN® SpiTH, SmiT1') was born 10 Oct
1910 in Hickory Ok, and died 03 Mar 1994 in Tahlequah ok. He married STELLA MAY WALKINS 03 Dec 1935 in
Nashoba, Pushmataha Co Ok. She was born 20 Mar 1914 in Albion, Ok, and died 05 Mar 2003 in Tahlequah ok.

€— 43.i HOBERT FRANKLIN® UPCHURCH, b. 13 Jan 1935, Nashoba Ok:

Children of LESLIE UPCHURCH and STELLA WALKINS are: d. 13 Oct 1976, Snow Pushmataha Ok.

ii. HERBERT UPCHURCH, m. MCNEELEY.
iii. VELDA UPCHURCH, m. HODNETT.

25. ZELLA MAES UPCHURCH (ADAM HOBART®, ELIZABETH T LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN* SMiTH, SMITH') was born 17 Nov
1911, and died 13 Mar 1984. She married (1) BiLL FULLER. She married (2) JAMES MELVHLLE BRAME 25 Jun 1949. He

was born 26 Sep 1892 in Texas. : i,
p 4 4.1 BILLIEWAYNE® FULLER, b, 26 Sep 1930, Nashhoba Ok;

Child of ZELLA UPCHURCH and BiLL FULLER is: M. 25 200 Higp Dl Antecs e,

26. JOHN HENRY? UPCHURCH (4DAM HOBART®, ELIZABETH T> LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN? SMiTH, SMITH') was born 10 Oct
1913 in Oklahoma, and died 12 Dec 1985 in Salem Or. He married (1) RENA LAVERNE BARTON, daughter of ODIE
MARTON and CLARA CATES. She was born 03 Nov 1923, and died 03 Dec 1985 in Salem Or. He met (2) UNKNOWN.

] i. JOHN WAYNE® UPCHURCH.
Children of JOHN UrCHURCH and RENA BARTON are: ii. WILLIAM UPCHURCH, b. 17 Mar 1955, Oregon.

Child of JoHn UpCHURCH and UNKNOWN is:

iii. JESSIE RAY® UPCHURCH, b. 17 Mar 1935, Oklahoma; m. KAY.
Notes for JESSIE RAY UPCHURCH:

Not sure of exalt relation natural, adopted questioned.

Noles for KAY:

Not ever married, relationship questioned.
43. H([)mam FRANKLIN® UPCHURCH (LESLE HOBERT, ADAM HOBART®, ELizapgrn T2 LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN* SMITH,
SmiTH’) was born 13 Jan 1935 in Nashoba Ok, and died 13 Oct 1976 in Snow Pushmataha Ok. He married DEKETA
ROBBINS 24 Mar 1969.

Childre uE . . i. VERNON LESLEY? UPCHURCH, b. 23 Dec 1969, d. 23 Jan 1970, Antlers Ok Finley Cem
Aildren of HoseErT Urctivrent and DEKETA ROBBINS are: i KECK FRANKLIN UPCHURCH, b 01 Apr 1975

44, BI:,l,ili WAYNE® FULLER (ZELLA MAES Urciiurct, Apas HosArt, ELizaper T3 LOFLAND, MARTIHA ANN® Smrii,
SMITH') was born 26 Sep 1930 in Nashhoba Ok, and died 23 Nov 2009 in Hugo Ok Antlers Cem. He married DoRris
SUE Sco1T 30 Jun 1967 in Midwest City Ok.

) i TAMARA? FULLER
Children of BiLLiE FULLER and DORIS SCOTT are: i. SCOTTY FULLER, m. DEBORAH
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Name

James Andrew Upchurch
George William Upchurch

George Granville Upchurch
James Robert Upchurch
Jerry E Upchurch

Boman F Upchurch

John Jackson Upchurch
John L Upchurch

Thomas R Upchurch
William Andrew Upchurch
John Edward Upchurch
Marcus Luther Upchurch
Ira Upchurch

Elliott Vernon Upchurch
Ernest Luther Upchurch
Doc Upchurch

James Arch Upchurch
Robert Jefferson Upchurch
Thomas Bowman Upchurch
Walter Clarence Upchurch
John Upchurch

Adam Hobart Upchurch{*
Guy Edward Upchurch

Roy F Upchurch

William Anderson Upchurch
Louis Jordan Upchurch
Riley Upchurch

Rufus Winfield Upchurch
Arnold Alstoni Upchurch
David Cicero Upchurch
John Richard Upchurch
Edd Cordis Upchurch

Birth Date

1879
1898

1899
1884
1894
1884
1888
1894
1880
1874
1891
1876
1884
1876
1895

1880
1895
1892
1886
1893
1884
1896
1884
1880
1886
1884
1887
1900
1886
1882
1885

Race

White
White

White
White
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White

White
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
White

8 Poy 05

_Ju I z8 TN 2005 chada

Birthplace

Registration Place

(City, County, State)

Not Stated, Atoka,
Not Stated, Caddo,

Not Stated, Choctaw,
Not Stated, Choctaw,
Not Stated, Choctaw,
Not Stated, Cleveland,
Oklahoma Not Stated, Cleveland,
Oklahoma Not Stated, Cleveland,
Not Stated, Cleveland,
Not Stated, Cleveland,
Not Stated, Craig,

Not Stated, Craig,

Not Stated, Creek,

Not Stated, Custer,

Not Stated, .Custer,

Not Stated, Haskell,

Not Stated, Haskell,

Not Stated, Hughes,

Not Stated, Hughes,

Not Stated, Hughes,

Not Stated, Johnston,
Not Stated, Latimer,

Not Stated, Lincoln,

Not Stated, Marshall,
Not Stated, Nowata,

Not Stated, Pittsburg,
Not Stated, Pittsburg,
Not Stated, Pottawatomie,
Not Stated, Stephens,
Not Stated, Stephens,
Not Stated, Washington,
Not Stated, Washita,

Texas

Texas

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Arkansas
Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Arkansas

Alabama

OK
OK

UK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK



Adam Kelly

. RUA™  1<ELiN 4 Py

® KN (APCHYRCK BIRTHS-DowwlLorp £V LTR 2 oITAN260/

CNARLES To Wy PETSASo0,TR To R PO V&G

Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
867 UPCHURCH ADA M 12 18 1929 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 2 1930 9
3573 UPCHURCH  ADAM CHRISTOPH 1 25 1979 JEFFN DAVIS JESSIE 1979 2 8L 1979 1
14679 w ADAM KELLY ’r\ 4 12 1975 CLNTN LOWHORN HAZEL 1975 5 30 1975 1
39604 UPCHURCH  ADAM BRYANT 10 13 1990 FYETE TURPIN DONNA 1990 10 80L 1990 1
50563 UPCHURCH  ADERENE 10 22 1930 WAYNE LOWE VERA 102 1930 9
42927 UPCHURCH  ALAN G 8 21 1954 KENTN GODDARD TENNYS 86 1954 9
2815 UPCHURCH  ALEX MICHAEL TAYL 1 21 1998 ROWAN UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1998 1 6 R 1998 1
72935 UPCHURCH  ALICE M 9 25 1943 WAYNE HOLLADAY MABEL 146 1943 9
20612 UPCHURCH  ALLYSON GILBERT 4 16 1970 PLSKI  FOLEY SARA 1970 5 42B 1970 2
31741 UPCHURCH  ANGELA MARISSA 7 24 1975 PLSKI  GUINN PHYLLIS 1975 8 644J 1975 2
42116 UPCHURCH  ANGELA RENEE 9 28 1966 FYETE SORRELL BRENDA 1966 10 85J 1966 2
24702 UPCHURCH  ANGELITA KENNE 6 23 1979 CALWY PORTER LINDA 1979 7 508 1979 2
25659 UPCHURCH  ANITA M 5 26 1955 TAYLR HOLLADAY MABLE 52 1955 9
30856 UPCHURCH  ANITA GAY 6 13 1962 WAYNE MORGAN IMA 1962 6 62 R 1962 2
1714 UPCHURCH  ANNIE L 8 18 1921 CLNTN CRAFT OLLIE 4 1943 9
43302 UPCHURCH  ANTHONY PAUL 10 29 1984 PLSKI MARTIN DENISE 1984 11 87 L 1984 1
51748 UPCHURCH  ANTHONY JAY 11 29 1972 PLSKI  DENNEY BRENDA 1972 12 104 J 1972 1
19730 UPCHURCH  APRIL NICOLE 4 28 1998 PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY 1998 5 40 1998 2
44136 UPCHURCH  ARRA 7 21 1925 WAYNE UPCHURCH BESSIE 89 1925 9
34058 UPCHURCH  ARTHER E 6 27 1923 WAYNE ROISDON BESSIE 69 1923 9
1612 UPCHURCH  ASHLEY NICOLE 6 23 1996 HOWARD MELISSA 909 1996 2
28824 UPCHURCH  ASHLEY BROOK 6 22 1991 PLSKI ANDERSON CAROLYN 1991 7 58 S 1991 2
42780 UPCHURCH  AUSTIN RYAN 11 18 1985 PLSKI  STEELE RENEE 1985 11 86D 1985 1
19963 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN CIAHRA 4 7 1992 PLSKI UPCHURCH TAMMY 1992 5 40 G 1992 2
41520 UPCHURCH AUTUMN MARIE 10 13 1994 PLSKI BENNETT TERI 1994 10 84L 1994 2
67151 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN LYNN 10 24 1962 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 1962 12 136 1962 2
90768 UPCHURCH BARBARA FAYE 8 30 1934 WAYNE ALEXANDER MARIE 1987 2 186 1987 7
. 55887 UPCHURCH BARBRA J 12 23 1936 DAVES SMITH GLADIS 9 112 1936
~36749 UPCHURCH BELLIE | 3 7 1927 WAYNE RAMSEY LUCY 74 1927
21389 UPCHURCH  BENJAMIN WESLEY 6 2 1990 MCCRK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1990 6 43G 1990
53704 UPCHURCH  BENJAMIN WAYNE 11 15 1968 PLSKI  DENNEY BRENDA 1968 12 108 J 1968

1
58315 UPCHURCH BERTHA c 7 24 1929 MCCRY JONES LULA 117 1929
19476 UPCHURCH  BETTIE E 4 14 1942 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 39 1942
11458 UPCHURCH  BETTY S 2 1 1945 WAYNE PERCY EVA 23 1945
14129 UPCHURCH  BETTY JEAN 1 12 1964 WAYNE CHRISWELL ALENE 1964 3 29 1964

N O WWw = 2O

19

22

29

12
14

16

18

26

14
12

15
26

25
17
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PADGETT DANNY J 26 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH DEBRA D 28 PULASKI 1 PULASKI 10 23 1987
PYLES CHAUNCY W 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH AMANDA S 24 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 2 27 1999
RAVERTY NORMAN J 27 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH VICTORA N 25 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 5 20 78
RICHARDS DELLMAS E 23 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 28 1986
RICKMAN PAUL 57 1 UPCHURCH BETTY 44 JOHNSON 2 5 3 75
RODGERS ROLLIN J 20 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH PAULA C 33 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 11 14 1992
ROGERS CURTIS S 49 ADAIR 2 UPCHURCH LLY B 34 ADAR 1 ADAIR 7 15 78
Lb RULE CHARLES L 53 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH ALINE 51 OLDHAM 2 JEFFERSON 4 9 77
SANDERS DALLAS W 31 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 25 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 11 26 1994
SANDERS DALLAS W 35 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 29 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 2 6 1999
SANDERS JOHN W 22 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIZA M 24 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 7 27 1990
SHARP JAMES L 31 DAVIESS 1 UPCHURCH JAMIEE M 22 DAVIESS 2 DAVIESS 6 4 B84
SHARP JAMES L 29 DAVIESS 0 UPCHURCH JAMIE M 20 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 9 25 82
SHELTON TRACY L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH STESHA K 19 MARSHALL 0 WAYNE 2 12 1994
SMITH HOMER L 34 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH MELANIE L 21 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 9 30 1992
SMITH KERMIT S 44 FRANKLIN 3 UPCHURCH JANE P 44 FRANKLUN 1 FRANKLIN 2 15 1992
SPENCER JASON N 23 MARSHALL 0 UPCHURCH KELU N 19 WAYNE 0 MARSHALL 10 12 1996
SPRINGSTON  RICHARD A 19 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH  LBBY L 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 3 31 84
STAPLES RAYMOND R 40 HANCOCK 1 UPCHURCH  LINDA D 41 HANCOCK 2 HANCOCK 7 25 1992
STIDHAM JAMES D 31 BULLET 1 UPCHURCH ANN E 30 BULLET 3 JEFFERSON 8 23 73
TARTER JOHN L 28 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL B 23 PULASKI 0 JEFFERSON 11 28 1998
THRASHER LARRY H 24 CLINTON 0 UPCHURCH VICKIE L 17 CLNTON 0 9 25 82
THRASHER LARRY H 25 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH  VICKIE L 18 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 10 15 83
TILLER WILLIAM T 25 0 UPCHURCH  HOLLY A 24 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 5 1989
TUBBS JASON C 26 HARDIN 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY J 21 MEADE 0 HARDIN 6 10 1998
TUCKER RUSSELL G 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ALLYSON G 27 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 14 1998
TUCKER TMOTHY W 18 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CHASNEY A 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 14 1998
UPCHURCH  ADAM K 21 CLINTON 0 CLABORN PATTIE E 17 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 1 1996
. UPCHURCH ALLAN H 25 CLAY 0 WATSON ALICE M 26 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN g 3 82
UPCHURCH ANTHONY J 20 WAYNE 0 SOUTHWOOD BEULAH J 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 6 1993
UPCHURCH BILLY 25 ROWAN 1 WHITE KEDA 18 ROWAN 0 ROWAN 11 10 73
UPCHURCH BOBBY J 22 WAYNE 0 CRISWELL BRENDA S 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 23 BRECKINRDGE 0 RUSSABURG JENNIFR L 21 BRECKINRIDGE 0 BRECKINRIDGE 11 4 1995
UPCHURCH BOBBY 31 PULASKI 1 JERNIGAN TAMMY 19 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 10 26 1991
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 21 WAYNE 0 TURPIN DONNA L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 9 1985
UPCHURCH BRUCE A 19 0 SANFORD CASANDR L 18 0 1 12 82

BASE DocomeaT Prees GD,ES)

lj Vo OF PRIOA M6 IFoR GRreoM | ) No 0o F PRIOR M ronr, BRIDE
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: ROGER STANLEY UPCHURCH DURHAM
Date: October 10, 1997

- Mr. Roger Stanley Upchurch, 71, a resident of 3206 Sprunt Ave., died Wednesday, Octo- ber 8, at Durham Regional
Hospital.

A Durham native, he was the son of the late Penda and Ina (Massey) Upchurch. A son, Alan Young Up- church also
preceded him in death.

He served in the U.S. Ammy Air Corps during WWII. Mr. Upchurch was a 1949 graduate of Duke Univer- sity, and in 1952
graduated from the Duke Law School. He was a practic- ing lawyer in Durham from 1952 and continuing until retirement in
1997.

He established the law firm of Up- church & Galifianakis, practicing law with Nick Galifianakis (former NC Representative and
US Con- gressman) for most of the 45 years.

He taught business law at Duke Uni- versity during the 1960's, and in the 70s served on the Durham City Board of Education.

Mr. Upchurch was a member of Watts Street Baptist Church all of his adult life. There he served as chair- man of the Board of
Deacons, as Moderator of the Church, and on nearly every major church commit- tee. He also served on the Search
Committee that called its current pastor, Rev. T. Melvin Williams Jr.

Surviving are his wife, Peggy Young Upchurch of Durham; three sons, Keith Alexander Upchurch and Stanley Lance
Upchurch, both of Durham, and Mark Swain Upchurch of New York City; two brothers, Oliver Upchurch and Pender Up-
church, both of Durham,; a sister, Jane Upchurch Rochelli of Graham and two grandsons, Adam L. Up- church and Dustin M.
Upchurch.

A memorial service will be con- ducted 11 a.m. Saturday, Watts Street Baptist Church, Rev. T. Mel- vin Williams Jr. officiating.
The family will receive friends Fri- day evening from 7-8:30 p.m. at Clements Funeral Home in Durham.
In lieu of flowers, memorials con- tributions may be made to the Watts Street Building Fund, 800 Watts St.

Durham, N.C. 27701.

Section: Obit
Page: B7
Copyright (c) 1997 The News and Observer
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Paper: Herald-Sun, The (Durham, NC)
Deceased: Sara Weldon Burke Weaver
Date: November 13, 1998

Sara Weldon Burke Weaver, 81, of Inglis, FL., departed this life at 11:30 a.m. Thursday, November 12, 1998. She was born
March 25, 1917 in Lanett, AL. and had lived in Florida since 1950. She was a founding member of 'The Evangelical Free Will
Church' of Inglis. Sara was a past member of the First Methodist Church of Lanett, AL., Langdale, AL., St. Petersburg, FL.,
Dunedin, FL., and Curlew, FL.

Sara was a founding member of Yankeetown Women's Club in 1965 and she started a duplicate bridge club with all proceeds
going to scholarships for local students. Her efforts provided four scholarships per year for almost 30 years. She was a
licensed beautician for 66 years and was retired from the United States Postal Service.

She was preceded in death by her husband of 52 years, James Curry 'Ted' Weaver. Survivors are sons, Phillip Ronald and
Jorine Hayes of Durham, NC., and James Lee and Teresita Weaver of Peachtree City, GA.; daughter, Sara Elizabeth 'Sally'
Price of Yankeetown, FL.; grandsons, Curry and Sandy Hayes, Michael and Nancy Hayes, Deni and Cindy Price, and Ronnie
Weaver; granddaughters, Beth and Mark Upchurch, Lynn and Atlas Hough, Suzanne Hayes, and Sara Weaver; great-
grandchildren, Alexi Upchurch, Justin Upchurch, Adam Upchurch, Katie Hough, Jessie Hough and Victoria Hough, Jon
Price, Kayla Cauthon, McKenzie Hayes, Savannah Hayes; sisters, Mrs. Lewis A. 'Catherine' Callaway of Maorgan City, LA. and
Mr. and Mrs. J. T. 'Betty' Russell of Alamagordo, NM.

Interment will be at 3:00 p.m., Saturday, November 14, 1998 in Lanett Cemetery. Pastor Robert E. McCurry of Heritage Baptist
Church, Sharpsburg, GA., will conduct services. Johnson-Brown Funeral Home, in Valley, AL., will handle funeral
arrangements.
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7. ADAM HOBART* UPCHURCH (ELIZABETH T3 LOFLAND, [MART1A ANN? SMITH, Smirn') was bom_ 22 Fc;b 1885 in Yanush,
and died 16 Nov 1918 in Ok Cupco Cem. He married MATTIE LEONA HAMMAN 23 Dec 1909 in Lqumcr Co, Oklahoma,
daughter of JouN HAMMAN and MARY LOGAN. She was bom 19 Feb 1893, and died 26 Nov 1977 in Ok Cupco Cem.

Notes for MATTIE LEONA HAMMAN:
1930 census list herself and Upchurch / Brock children a Mixed blood Cherokee

Children of AbAM UpcHURCH and MATTIE HAMMAN are:

. 24 i, LESLIE HOBERT® UPCHURCH, b. 10 Oct 1910, Hickory Ok; d. 03 Mar 1994, Tahlequah ok.
& 25 ii. ZELLA MAE UPCHURCH, b. 17 Nov 1911,d. 13 Mar 1984,
k/ 26. 1ii. JOHN HENRY UPCHURCH, b. 10 Oct 1913, Oklahoma; d. 12 Dec 1985, Salem Or
m{i\', ADAM M UPCHURCII b. 24 Jun 1919, Allan Ok; d. 12 Mar 2005, Antlers Ok Finley Cem; m_JUANITA I MORRIS b
11 Sep 1925, Jumbo Okahoma, d. 06 Mar 2002, Lamar Co Paris Texas.
Notes for ADAM M UPCHURCH.
No Children born to Adam
SS# 442 147994

In his will he gave everything to Billy Fuller( a nephew) of sister Zella Upchurch
Notes for JUANITA L MORRIS:
A SS# 564 26 2157 a
24. LEsLIE HOBERT® UPCHURCH (ADAM HOBART®, ELIZABETH T> LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN® SmiTi, SmiT') was born 10 Oct
1910 in Hickory Ok, and died 03 Mar 1994 in Tahlequah ok. He married STELLA MAY WALKINS 03 Dec 1935 in
Nashoba, Pushmataha Co Ok. She was born 20 Mar 1914 in Albion, Ok, and died 05 Mar 2003 in Tahlequah ok.
& 43.i HOBERT FRANKLIN® UPCHURCH, b. 13 Jan 1935, Nashoba Ok;
Children of LESLIE UPCHURCH and STELLA WALKINS are: d. 13 Oct 1976, Snow Pushmataha Ok.
A1 ii. HERBERT UPCHURCH, m. MCNEELEY.
A A O iii. VELDA UPCHURCH, m. HODNETT.
25. ZELLA MAES UPCHURCH (ADAM HOBART*, ELIZABETH T3 LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN® SMiTH, SMiTH') was born 17 Nov

1911, and died 13 Mar 1984. She married (l)‘PILL FuLLERr. She married (2) ‘i‘AMF,S MELVILLE BRAME 25 Jun 1949. He

was born 26 Sep 1892 in Texas. ; :
P & 441 BILLIE WAYNE® FULLER, b. 26 Sep 1930, Nashhoba Ok:

Child of ZELLA UpCHURCH and BiLL FULLER is: 9.4 Hov 00, Hugo Ssntlets Com:

26. JOHN HENRY® UPCHURCH (ADAM HOBART®, ELIZABETH T? LOFLAND, QJARTHA ANN* Smiti, SMiTH') was born 10 Oct

1913 in Oklahoma, and died 12 Dec 1985 in Salem Or. He married (1) RENA LAVERNE BARTON, daughter of ODIE

MARTON and CLARA CATES. She was born 03 Nov 1923, and died 03 Dec 1985 in Salem Or. He met (2) UNKNOWN.
A i, JOHN WAYNE® UPCHURCH.

Children of JoHN UPCHURCH and RENA BARTON are: &  ii. WILLIAM UPCHURCH, b. 17 Mar 1955, Oregon.

Child of Joun UpCHURCH and UNKNOWN is:

A
iii. JESSIE RAY® UPCHURCH, b. 17 Mar 1935, Oklahoma: m. KAY.
Notes for JESSIE RAY UPCHURCH:
Not sure of exalt relation natural, adopted questioned
Notes for KAY:
Not ever married, relationship questioned.

5 2 6 .
43. HOBERT FRANKLIN® UPCHURCH (LESLIE HOBERT®, ADAM HOBART®, ELizaBETH TP LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN? SMITH,

e =
SMmiTi’) was born 13 Jan 1935 in Nashoba Ok, and died 13 Oct 1976 in Snow Pushmataha Ok. He married DEKETA
ROBBINS 24 Mar 1969. a

& i VERNON LESLEY? UPCHURCI [, b. 23 Dec 1969; d. 23 Jan 1970, Antlers Ok Finley Cem.

Children of Ig)mak'r Urcnurcitand DEKETA ROBBINS are: & i KECK FRANKLIN UPCHURCH, b 01 Apr 1975,

. .6 = z: ~
44. BiLLie WAYNE® FULLER (ZELLA Mard UrcHURCH, ADAM HOBART:, ELizasETH T3 LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN® SMITH,

Sui1i') was born 26 Sep 1930 in Nashhoba Ok, and died 23 Nov 2009 in Hugo Ok Antlers Cem. He married Doris
SUE ScoTT 30 Jun 1967 in Midwest City Ok. 4

Vi) i. TAMARA? FULLER.

Children of BiLLi: FuLLER and Doris Scorrare: AT ii. SCOTTY FULLER, m. DEBORAI.
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/2 D AN RYAN U Adam Ryan

(U TEXARS BIRIH INDEX - PER <. T. PETERSON, TR [8IUL 2ooS
1903 ~ 1997

' 's Name
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother

Adam Ryan Upchurch ir 2-Apr-93 Male Johnson Jeanna Faye Upchurch
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Ebenezer news
By Olivia Minter -
A thought for the week: It's
never too early to accept Christ, but
at any moment it could be too late.

October 15 the church service
I- —_ began at 10 a.m. The 11 a.m. ser-
vice was called to worship by Rev.

e ALl @—‘5 ot —— Clyde Watson. Music was by the
youth choir with Marlena Wilson,
Diane Page and William Harris

)4, M,{Y participating. Rev. Watson's topic
" 3 () g m was(;Don't _Stopt._" s’ ;
— = ne point from the message
W\& was; no matter if the load gets to
heavy sometimes, all you have to
&%{ A J . do is give it to God. He will be with
}’M/u/ (? Yl you always. He never leaves you,
. all you have to do is to reach out
for Him.

Bible Study is held at Ebenezer
every Thursday night.

Lay Council Meeting will be
held October 27 at Evans Chapel at
7 p.m,

The fifth Sunday is Apprecia-
tion Day at Ebenezer at 11 a.m.

Rev. Clyde Watson will be the
guest speaker at Rose Hill AM.E.
Zion Church at 3 p.m. The com-
bined choir will accompany him.

Elder S. J. Farrar Appreciation
Banquet will be held on October 28
at5 p.m.

The Variety Jublaires will
celebrate an anniversary on the
fifth Sunday at 5 p.m. at Apex High
School.

Drusilla Pointer is back home
after visiting with her cousin, Ad-
die Jackson in Detroit. Addie came
back with her and will spend two
weeks in Raleigh, Durham and
Apex visiting with her brother,
cousins and many friends. Addie is
the daughter of the late Queen
Esther Upchurch. .
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e |
BATLEY

BETTY

CAROLINE
DIXIE

DOROTHY
ELBERT
ERMA
ESTELLA
EUNICE

HENDA

J
JOHN

M GERTRUDE &
MARGARETT

MARY

NANCY
ROBERT
SWINNEY
WAYNE

WILLIAM

F/N TUNK 1920 02-09 COOK

M/N UNK 1919-01-18 COOK
F/N UNK 1946-09-07 COOK
F/N UNK 1940-07-30 COOK

ANNA F/N UNK 1922-08-28 COOK
F/N UNK 1936-04-29 COOK
M/N UNK 1934-12-20 COOK
F/N UNK 1946-08-19 COOK
F/N UNK 1927-07-31 COOK
F/N UNK 1947-11-04 COOK

F/N UNK 1920-12-03 COOK
L M/N UNK 1919-12-08 COOK
M/N UNK 1921-10-07 COOK

F/N UNK 1936-04-24 COOK

F/N UNK 1921-09-18 COOK

F/N UNK 1937-01-19 COOK

F/N UNK 1943-02-11 COOK

LEE M/N UNK 1931-09-17 COOK

M/N Y-41 1935-10-18 COOK
M/N UNK 1929-01-14 COOK

M/N Y-54 1950-10-20 COOK
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Database: Georgia Deaths, 1919-98 -- all Upchurch records

Name Gender Race  Death Date Death County  Age
|  Mrs Addie Upchurch /)" 15-Jun-35 Appling
Z Katrina M Upchurch F w 19-Dec-64 Appling - 14 years
3 Mary W M Upchurch F W 17-Feb-67 Appling 67 years

J—/‘ John R Upchurch M w 7-Feb-73 Appling 72 years

Addie

Certificate
16357

34892
3869

4207

Residence County

Appling
Appling

Appling
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FROM

Upchurch Barney
Upchurch Charles E
Upchurch PR
Upchurch Addie 1*
Upchurch B V
Upchurch James
Upchurch Melvin
Upchurch Melvin L

AODTE U

1995 C_Dvr%om

700 Simpson St

403 Lamar St

503 Montgomery St
Heritage Mnr

Hwy
336 Webster St

Winona
Winona
Winona
Yazoo City
Yazoo City
Yazoo City
Yazoo City
Yazoo City

Addie

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

38967-3015 601-283-1747
38967-1824 601-283-1534
38967-1911 601-283-2725
39194 601-746-2001
39194 601-746-5858
39194 601-746-6631
39194-3754 601-746-1349
39194 601-746-5418
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SPIVY, William ‘Marriage

wife: Addie UPCHURCH %"
Marriage Date: 30 Aug 1893 Recorded in: Jackson, Tennessee

Source: FHL Number 985297 Dates: 1886-1894
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Addie M Upchurch

NOl’th Caro.[ina blrth 19] 0 parents- S M UpChquh, Mal—y
Marriages, 1759- marriage: 20 Dec Winterville Twp., Pitt, Upchurch

1979 1931  North Carolina spouse: James Wainright



Addie M
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@ S.N. Upchurch
spouse: Mary Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979  child: Addie M. Upchurch
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S M Upchurch
® spouse: Mary Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979  child: Addie M Upchurch
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Katie Olds 27 Oct 1915  Female Greene Andrew Olds Florence Upchurch
'Speight . : 10 Jun 1926 Female Greene John Thomas Speight Cherry Upchurch
lJesse Lee Speight 26 May 1922 Male Greene Thomas Speight Cherry Upchurch
Perry Speight 18 May 1916 Male Greene Thos Speight Charity Upchurch
'Walfer'Speidht 25 Oct 1914 Male Greene John Thomas Speight Cherry Upchurch
\_«Villa\' Mae Speight 18 Jun 1918 Female Greene Thomas Speight Cherry Upchurch
Jones 11 Oct 1932 Male Greene Lawrence Jones Esther Lee Upchurch
‘May Ella Waihwright 5 Sep 1933 Female Greene James Wainwright Addie Mae Upchurch-*
Pearlie May Upchurch 20 Mar 1919 Female Greene " John J Upchurch Bertha H??
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who was or what connection did Addie Rae Upchurch have to
your folks? She married Robert Edward Harris. As a child my
folks took me to visit at their home up in Chatham many times.
I recall very well many interesting things about this couple.
Her dates are: Feb. 4, 1882 —QOct. 22, 1958; his dates, Aug. 12,
1862 — Nov. 16, 1955
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John ‘Upchurch Happy Shaw 28 Mar 1815 Chatham
Kelly Upchurch Sarah Jane Eason 19 Sep 1837 Chatham
Martha Upchurch Simeon Yates 28 Jan 1840 Chatham
Sidney Upchurch Delia Williams 6 Oct 1841 Chatham
Isham Upchurch Male Delia Beavers 23 Dec 1851 Chatham
Quinnetta Upchurch Female J. Lasater 12 Jan 1852 Chatham
| S Upchurch Male Mrs. R A Taylor 2 Feb 1903 Chatham
Lora Upchurch Female John Wilson 14 Apr 1915 Chatham
‘Laura E Upchurch ‘Female R G Beckwith 12 Dec 1917 Chatham
G Winston Upchurch Male Norvie Upchurch 14 Dec 1921 Chatham
Jasper Upchurch Male Lessie Pollard 5 Nov 1923 Chatham
Addie Ray Upchurch 1 Female W Harrison Wardsworth 8 Dec 1936 Chatham
.J;‘mle_U_pchurch Male Viola Bass 30 Nov 1937 Chatham
Mary Upchurch  Female’ Jessie Ellis 4 Jun 1938 Chatham
Mary Gladys Upchurch Female Calvin C Hinton 3 Jul 1948 Chatham
Ethel Hazel Upchurch Female Newby Judson Dark Jr. 25 Feb 1949 Chatham
Geraldine Upchurch Female Roscoe Odell Walser 7 Feb 1960 Chatham
Terry Sue Upchurch Female Ronald Jerry White 1 Jun 1968 Chatham
Tommy Mc Millan Upchurch Male Margaret Doris Maness 8 Dec 1968 Chatham
4 Sep 1970 Chatham

Male Laura Andrews Joyce

William Franklin Upchurch



Addie Rowland
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Addie Rowland
Upchurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-
1979

Apnre Rowlivd U

birth: 1891

o 25 Jan Hillsboro Township, spouse: Robert E. Harris
MAITIAE: 1919 Orange, North Carolina
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Adelaide

Paper: Herald-Sun, The (Durham, NC)
Deceased: PITTSBORO - Evon Upchurch Sturdivant
Date: March 27, 1999

PITTSBORO - Evon Upchurch Sturdivant, 76, of 1414 Andrews Store Rd., died Friday, March 26, at her home. She was a
native of Trinity and was a homemaker.

Funeral services will be held at 3:00 p.m. Sunday in the Griffin Funeral Service Chapel by the Rev. Daniel Earnhardt. Burial
will be in the Mt. Pleasant United Methodist Church Cemetery.

Mrs. Sturdivant is survived by her husband, John R. Sturdivant; two daughters, Jo Anne Hackney, of Graham, and Brenda
Hodges, of Greensboro; one step-daughter, Kaye Martinez, of Carrboro; one son, Wayne R. Bowden, of Julian; one step-son,
Douglas Sturdivant, of Raleigh; one sister, Adelaide Ryan, of Homedale, Idaho; six grandchildren; and three great-
grandchildren.

The family will receive friends 7-9 p.m. Saturday at Griffin Funeral Service and at other times at the family home. Memorials
may be made to Hospice of Chatham County, P.O. Box 1077, Pitisboro, N.C. 27312.
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ADELATOE Ll P 2.

@ OBTTUARY DowonoAD BY JENNA LAne  ForR RPI

Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: EVON UPCHURCH STURDIVANT
Date: March 27, 1999

PITTSBORO - Evon Upchurch Sturdivant, 76, of 1414 Andrews Store Road, died Friday, March 26, 1999, at her home.

The funeral will be held at 3 p.m. Sunday, March 28, 1999, at the Griffin Funeral Service Chapel by the Rev. Daniel Earnhardt.
Burial will be in the Mt. Pleasant United Methodist Church Cemetery.

She was a native of Trinity and was a homemaker.

Mrs. Sturdivant is survived by her husband, John R. Sturdivant; two daughters, Jo Anne Hackney of Graham and Brenda
Hodges of Greensboro; one step-daughter, Kaye Martinez of Carrboro; one son, Wayne R. Bowden of Julian; one step-son,
Douglas Sturdivant of Raleigh; one sister, Adelaide Ryan of Homedale, Idaho; six grandchildren; and three great-
grandchildren.

The family will receive friends from 7 to 9 p.m. Saturday, March 27, 1999, at Griffin Funeral Service in Pittsboro, and at other
times, at the family home.

Memorial contributions may be made to Hospice of Chatham County, P.O. Box 1077, Pitisboro, NC 27312.
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() From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Adele 1" 120 E Main St
m 565 Bryanwood Pky
Upchurch Donald K 9716 Nordic Dr
Upchurch J L 5508 Pine Tree Dr
Upchurch James L 3700 Tuesday Way
Upchurch L M 2706 Chickasaw Ave

Upchurch Monty 10220 Isabel Dr

Lexington
Lexington
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

40507-1339
40505-2762
40272-2835
40219-1017
40219-3743
40206-1287
40223-1266

606-252-4898
606-299-8660
502-937-9727
502-964-0421
502-968-4620
502-895-8951
502-425-5506
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ADELIA LA

Adelia
@ ™M 2 Roc o d, 1) ANOV 998
STOCKTON, Elias C. Marriage
wife: Adeli < &
Marriage Date: 3 Jun 1883 Recorded in: Cherokee, Texas

Source: FHL Number 988077 Dates: 1871-1884



®

Dillie Upchurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979

RDeELT
birth: 1894
marriage: L8 Feb

©7 1912

SN

Adelia

Halley O.
Apex. Wake, North Spousc: Kzﬂ;y

Carolina
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@ 6,4' % Mo M

|[CPCHURCH [CYNTHIA |[GAIL ____][02/05/1951 |[FEMALE |[HALL |[SACRAMENTO ||

“JANE_, 1301953 |FEMALE|HALL ___ |AMADOR ||

__|[OPCHURTH][ADELTA
|OPCHURCH|SALLY __JANN ______|[03/18/1955 |[FEMALE ||HALL J[AMADOR o
[OPCHURCH |[BENJAMIN |[C ~—|[08/0871936 |MALE _|[HALL _JAMADOR ||
|[OPCHORCH |ELZABET JM__|O27/1964|[FEMALE |[FALL __|[SACRAMENTO |
|[CPCHURCH][LISA M |[01/27/1964 |[FEMALE |[HALL |SACRAMENTO _||




Adelia M. (Crowder) ARDELTA M. (crowDE R) s

AT SEP 1853 PRSI, Sy, /B P, ol X S
Chondsr b N clnlbon, ol I W

&wﬁij/ ﬁM U.



Adeline (Mrs) XID 3073

AQELINE
D 1960 Gup wake Co, HE

v ’ 3 ~ |
LEWOAMOnDd U 28 Farmer Qoo RE 263 PR [Laypeameond 4]
ADELIVE W) 23(28) [ame RVELIVE FF RXI< L EAY

A(mas) pg\  M2-307>

TEonTerA Y 2 [ TNEDOSTA 1]
ELZipgern FAATLIN 40 [ pek bt Ak~ APU prtsvommin
A S X Mot G ARLD
@D wix Fle- wake to, V<
The il of LIANVOERMDND WU twan Ll Z8AFPR 1B
omde Paol, S5y ~Nov 1866 . [rwane A b2k 152 . /i
Grise A B hay por e/ ullouknsob and Shins B b
)?—W heci = Aot taswsd -
@ Wake o NC Mamucpn Fhcoda - o 24 Evha. Belly Lovad
B a4 13 mAY 1995

ADALIVE U MA A-A- Llwoe 2§ FED 186~ LewAuee
W. N, MEGre — omatan L0 at sy ,,._,ww,.;? ADELENE U -

L #eu Comdboson | Thie Adebine UPAe e, Adelu F”““”‘""’/
AL wrf oun %%&Wk N - 94742@33
& Nere: I Nathan 4,1 zmﬁ;aem
A Nl and A
l. Lownkorpd U

@ I

;@_A dlp/&/u, Faomnde o “2LFEB 1§59 thm_azmw Y
e | Aot F/z‘w-/l/&z&nq - luale., T 02 g i <y E-- ;gf%,
Per gMody B 34wk J& 188 (97S- twata G



ARDELTNE U P?)'Z

® M/"“~W;ZG{WWM-M@/&¢
brdlin 18 APR b2 , PaclBH Nov T 1864 . I edocinord (

@ Sex. Ablod, T3S Lo o 1§PRY 1995 Al Tty < il — oty Co
e cpatbHonas © Lo domand U B FAAehiin pA- JwOV/EEE,
Foate, Mrc D4, ﬂ’\aﬂa 186, Fle 209" [4&7&,.,‘4(’/% ﬂzg

@ﬁ«b /560 (riau, _lhate Lo Ve — gl o, PO.

Fendasngnd K 2€& M Mﬁqw/eq %4,3;5;3 G vV
fandelBRN. 2> 7 B A<
T hedpsiith v 2T Bk

%,,W Sl 40 F 03 MW



Adeline

®

A&eline anhurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979

ADeLTNE &

marriage: 14 Aug 1856 Wake. North Carolina

Josiah C

spouse: § - .
P Mainord
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Adell A NECL

Database: Georgia Deaths, 1919-98 — all Upchurch records

Name Gender Race  Death Date
| Sidney A Upchurch M W 13-Feb-84
z Samuel A Upchurch 29-Apr-36
; Lula May- Upchurch 18-Mar-30
l—/ 29-Jul-28

Adell Upchurch_7)

—

b\

Death County  Age

Rockdale 74 years

Rockdale

Rockdale

Rockdale

Certificate

6089

20858
10813

22208-J

Residence County
Rockdale
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Adella ’q U ELLA U-

(1) TEXAS DBIRIH INpEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Cobs
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birzh Date Gender 3irth County Father's Name “sther's Name
Dorothy Mae Tillery 17 Feb 1944 Female Parker John Henry Tillery | Adella Upchurch 4
Zenry Dabney Tillery 9 Mar 1943 Male Parker John Tillery Lﬁxdella Upchurch

Maggie Marie Tillery 30 Nov 1940 Female Parker John Henry Tillery Adellez Upchurch



Adella

ADELLA

%)

(D TEXARS BIRIH INDEX - FPER <. T. PETERSON, TR
1903 ~ 1999

Name

Mary Ellen Upchurch
Adella Upchurch 73
Delbert Lee Upchurch
Gilbert B Upchurch
Lula May Upchurch
Mery Nell Upchurch

Birth Deze
25-Jul-30
20-Feb-28
21-Jan-29
12-Dec-37
G-May-26

14-May-27

Gender
Female
Female
Male
Male
Fisnnlis

Female

Birth County Fezher

Red River
Navarro

Red River
Red River
fesdd Rivinr

Red River

James
James
James
James
Jameers

James

s heze

F Upchurch
fred Upchurch
Tred Upchurch
Fred Upchurch

Proel Uperhingeh

Tred Upchurch

| B0 Ebes

Mother's Name
Eunice C Maye
Alice Brown Gray
Lucie Clara Maye
Lucy Clary Maye
Lucy Maye

Clara Lucie Maye



Adella

ADELLA A

@ TEXRS DIRTH INpsX - FER <. J. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
1903 - 1999

Name Birth Date  Gender Birth County Father's Name N Mother's Name
Adella Mc Cluer Hansford 19 Apr 1961 Female Navarro David Perry Hansford Adella Upchurch
Mary Armour Hansford 24 Jul 1957 Female Navarro David Perry Hansford Adella Upchurch
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Generation No. |

o7 [V5s Lavra Eotas Y- 4P

1. EuLas LAURA'® UPCHURCH (JOHN FRERMAN®, MOSES MARION®, HIRAM?, SHADRACKS, GEORGES, MICHAEL?,
JAMES?, RICHARD?, MICHAEL') was born January 04, 1897 in Wayne Co. Kentucky, and died September 11, 1966
in Clinton Co. Kentucky Pine Grove Cem.. She married TED UPCHURCH December 24, 1912 in Stop Kentucky
in Wayne Co., son of UNKNOWN and ADELLA UPCHURCH.{ He was born August 08, 1895 in W ayne Co.
Kentucky, and died October 01, 1962 in Clinton Co. Kentucky Pine Grove Cem.. ‘

Children of EurLas UpcHURCH and TED UPCHURCH are:

2.
3

4.
5

9.
10.

L
il.

iil.
1v.

V.
vi.

viil.

ix.
X

Pa 13, /4.
%&h& i, vk fud—hed % W—T‘W&F& FHVE
J%Cls‘(wm bo, KY) avk Gaew- K. Adlha N rae A Rt
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Salia Wa 4 1815 A 1712 . Sls e

Loty Jans Deplwinna of . Seeips w) dydn 4

1 Fl
o ; ] // - a2 q /] 2
(i\ <op LT 19 Ju 199 Sl i r/f,ej,,:,f/uj& -.f,juz/Cug,( AT 1S
'_// ,71‘(/ -

EDNA LORINE!! UPCHURCH, b. January 12, 1916, W ayne Co. Kentucky.

CHARLES "ARTHUR" UPCHURCH, b. June 17, 1918, W ayne Co. Kentucky; d. May 05, 1985, Taylor Co.
KY. Campbellsville Memorial Garden.

ETHAL LEONA UPCHURCH, b. May 30, 1920, N ew Castle, Indiana  Herny Co..

ROY FREEMAN UPCHURCH, b. August 25, 1922, Wayne Co. Kentucky; d. December 12, 1998, New Castle,
Indiana Green Hills Ceme..

EVERETT RAY UPCHURCH, b. October 10, 1924, W ayne Co, Kentucky.

RANDALL UPCHURCH, b. June 26, 1926, Clinton Co. Kentucky; d. June 26, 1926, Clinton Co. Kentucky
Pine Grove Cem..

JAMES MURRELL UPCHURCH, b. August 10, 1927, W ayne Co. Kentucky; d. November 22, 1993, New
Castle, Indiana Henry Co. South Mound Cem. Westlawn Add..

GRACE EVELYN UPCHURCH, b. October 07, 1929, Clinton Co. Kentucky, d. November 20, 1996, New
Castle, Indiana Herny Co.  South Mound Cem.Westlawn Add..

GORDON KEITH UPCHURCH, b. August 31, 1931, Clinton Co. Kentucky.

WANDA ROSE UPCHURCH, b. January 22, 1934, Clinton Co. Kentucky.
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10 Mary Armour UPCHURCH b. - - 1926 d. - - 1926
10 Adella UPCHURCHb. 20 Feb 1928
. m. 14 Jun 1951 David Perry HANSFORD b. 19 Nov 1921
11 David Perry HANSFORD II'b. 12 Apr 1953
m. 11 Mar 1978 Jeanette LARA b. 23 Aug 1956
12 Christopher David HANSFORD b. 3 JUN 1978
12 Clinton Ross HANSFORD b. 19 Jan 1982
12 Curtis Emory HANSFORD b. 13 Jul 1983 .
12 Christina Lara HANSFORD b. 14 Jan 1986
11 Mary Armour HANSFORD b. 24 Jul 1957 3
m. 4 AUG 19~ Donald Louis DAY, Jr. ‘
12 Ashley Michelle DAY b. 14 Nov 1983
12 Heather Leigh DAY b. 13 Jul 1985 .
11 Adella McCluer HANSFORD b. 19 Apr 1961 -
10 Armour UPCHURCH b. 11-0OCT-1933
m. = — 1974 Fred S. SHIN b. 27 Nov 1950
m. 2 JUL 1955 Donald Colin DINGWALL

11 Alice Gray SHIN b. 9 apr 1972
11 Susannah Bennett DINGWALL b. 20 Sep 1958
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO YR
6254 STOERSTON  JOSEPH F DAVES UPCHURCH LOUISE 7 2 1938 13
30805 SULLIVAN DONNA EATHEL WAYNE UPCHURCH SANDRA J 12 9 1985 62
87788 SUVNER BARBARA A MCCRY UPCHURCH HAZEL 5 5 1947 176
33189 SUVMNER BARBARA A MCCRY UPCHURCH HAZEL 5 5 1947 67
13437 SUMNER JOYCE D . MCCRY UPCHURCH HAZEL 28 3 1948 27
34099 THRASHER EMMA L CLNTN UPCHURCH MONA 30 4 1951 69
30227 THRASHER JOSHUA HALL BARRN UPCHURCH VICKIE L 25 8 1985 61
59283 THRASHER LARRY K CLNTN UPCHURCH MONA 7 11 1949 119
5353 TIREY ASHLEY RENEE MCCRK UPCHURCH CONNIE R 6 2 1981 11
8774 TISHMAN CYNTHIA C PLSKI  UPCHURCH DELORES 2 2 1956 18
8773 TISHMAN RESUH D PLSKI  UPCHURCH DELORES 2 2 1956 18
31723 TISHNER DANIEL H PLSKI  UPCHURCH MARY 20 5 1958 64
46979 TOMPKINS BARRY LYLE PLSKI  UPCHURCH TERRY S 17 11 1976 94
24232 TROVELL DANNY L WAYNE UPCHURCH JOSEPHINE 20 3 1953 49
70114 TROXELL ANNA L WAYNE UPCHURCH JOSEPHENE 4 9 1947 141
58349 TROXELL JOEY B WAYNE UPCHURCH JOSEPHINE 24 8 1956 117
38350 TUCKER KAYLA DESHAE PLSKI  UPCHURCH CHASNEY 11 9 1998 77
24268 TUGGLE ANNE EARLENE WAYNE UPCHURCH ADERINE l2s 5 1969 49
23730 TUGGLE EVA M WAYNE UPCHURCH PEARL 6 5 1933 48
2815 UPCHURCH ALEX MICHAEL TAYL ROWAN UPCHURCH SHELLEY R 21 1 1998 6
18730 UPCHURCH APRIL NICOLE PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY 28 4 1998 40
44136 UPCHURCH ARRA WAYNE UPCHURCH BESSEE 21 7 1925 89
19963 UPCHURCH AUTUMN CIAHRA PLSKI ~ UPCHURCH TAMMY G 7 4 1992 40
5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN PLSKI  UPCHURCH AUTUMN L 11 -2 1979 11
24551 UPCHURCH CLARENCE T MCCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 15 4 1956 50
11365 UPCHURCH cobY AUSTIN PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY G 24 3 1994 23
50261 UPCHURCH DANNY LEE WAYNE UPCHURCH GLADYS 4 9 1861 101
B 15071 UPCHURCH DEBORAH CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 11 3 1962 31
20562 UPCHURCH DEBRA L WAYNE UPCHURCH GLADYS 5 3 1959 42
37585 UPCHURCH DIAMOND GINA PLSKI  UPCHURCH DARLENE F 17 9 1993 76
8420 UPCHURCH DORTHY M MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 10 2 1927 17
43238 UPCHURCH EVERETT R WAYNE UPCHURCH EULIS 1 10 1924 87
44351 UPCHURCH GORDON K CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 31 8 1931 89
54483 UPCHURCH GRACE E CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 7 10 1929 109
42255 UPCHURCH JMMIE M WAYNE UPCHURCH EULAS 10 8 1927 85
16183 UPCHURCH JORDAN " MATTHEW PLSKI ~ UPCHURCH VIRGINIA A 14 4 1987 33
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Certif Child's name
867 UPCHURCH ADA M
3573 UPCHURCH  ADAM CHRISTOPH
14679 UPCHURCH ADAM KELLY
39604 UPCHURCH ADAM BRYANT
50563 URCHURCH  ADERENE N
42927 UPCHURCH  ALAN G
2815 UPCHURCH  ALEX MICHAEL TAYL
72935 UPCHURCH  ALICE M
20612 UPCHURCH  ALLYSON GILBERT
31741 UPCHURCH  ANGELA MARISSA
42116 UPCHURCH  ANGELA RENEE
24702 UPCHURCH  ANGELITA KENNE
25659 UPCHURCH  ANITA M
30856 UPCHURCH  ANITA GAY
1714 UPCHURCH  ANNIE L
43302 UPCHURCH  ANTHONY PAUL
51748 UPCHURCH  ANTHONY JAY
19730 UPCHURCH  APRIL NICOLE
44136 UPCHURCH ARRA
34058 UPCHURCH ARTHER E
1612 UPCHURCH  ASHLEY NICOLE
28824 UPCHURCH  ASHLEY BROOK
42780 UPCHURCH  AUSTIN RYAN
19963 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN CIAHRA
41520 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN MARIE
67151 UPCHURCH  AUTUMN LYNN
90768 UPCHURCH BARBARA FAYE
. 55887 UPCHURCH BARBRA J
~36749 UPCHURCH BELLIE I
21389 UPCHURCH  BENJAMIN WESLEY
53704 UPCHURCH  BENJAMIN WAYNE
58315 UPCHURCH  BERTHA C
19476 UPCHURCH  BETTIE E
11458 UPCHURCH  BETTY S
14129 UPCHURCH  BETTY JEAN
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18
25
12
13
22
21
21
25
16
24
28
23
26
13
18
29
29
28
21
27
23
22
18
7
13
24
30
23
-
2
15
24
14
1
12

1929 CLNTN
1979 JEFFN
1975 CLNTN
1990 FYETE
1930 WAYNE
1954 KENTN
1998 ROWAN
1943 WAYNE
1970 PLSKI
1975 PLSKI
1966 FYETE
1979 CALWY
1955 TAYLR
1962 WAYNE
1921 CLNTN
1984 PLSKI
1972 PLSKI
1998 PLSKI
1925 WAYNE
1923 WAYNE
1996

1991 PLSKI
1985 PLSKI
1992 PLSKI
1994 PLSKI
1962 WAYNE
1934 WAYNE
1936 DAVES
1927 WAYNE
1990 MCCRK
1968 PLSKI
1929 MCCRY
1942 CLNTN
1945 WAYNE
1964 WAYNE

County Mother

MCKINLEY
DAVIS
LOWHORN
TURPIN
LOWE
GODDARD
UPCHURCH
HOLLADAY
FOLEY
GUINN
SORRELL
PORTER
HOLLADAY
MORGAN
CRAFT
MARTIN
DENNEY

UPCHURCH
ROISDON
HOWARD
ANDERSON
STEELE
UPCHURCH
BENNETT
PARMLEY
ALEXANDER
SMITH
RAMSEY
SCARBROUGH
DENNEY
JONES
NEAL
PERCY
CHRISWELL

IDA
JESSIE
HAZEL
DONNA
VERA
TENNYS
SHELLEY
MABEL

PHYLLIS
BRENDA
LINDA
MABLE

OLLIE
DENISE
BRENDA
TAMMY

BESSIE
MELISSA
CAROLYN

TAMMY
TERI
DONNIE
MARIE
GLADIS
LUCY
NANCY
BRENDA
LULA
SARAH
EVA
ALENE

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1979
1975
1990

1998

1970
1975
1966
1979

1962

1984
1972
1998

1991
1985
1992
1994
1962
1987

1990
1968

1964

2
5
10

11
12

11

10
12

3

2

8L
30
80 L
102
86

6 R
146
42 B
64 J
85 J
50 S
52
62 R

87 L
104 J
40
89
69
909
58 S
86 D
40 G
84 L
135
186
112
74
43 G
108 J
117
39
23
29

1930
1979
1975
1990
1930
1954
1998
1943
1970
1975
1966
1979
1955
1962
1943
1984
1972
1998
1925
1923
1996
1991
1985
1982
1994
1962
1987
1936
1927
1990
1968
1929
1942
1945
1964
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22

29

12
14

16
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26

14
12

15
26

25
17
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO YR
13063 ABBOTT CHRISTEEN WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 7 3 1937 27
92448 ABBOTT CORA L WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 23 1 1930 194
97678 ABBOTT EARNEST R WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 27 1 1934 224
94877 ABBOTT ESSE D WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 3 12 1931 216
90566 ABBOTT FRED WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 2 5 1928 184
46541 ABBOTT JAMES M WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 17 1 1927 94
14746 ABBOTT LEOL WAYNE UPCHURCH EMA 9 3 1936 30
91260 ABBOTT LINCOLN K WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 16 10 1941 189
38559 ABBOTT LINDA L WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 29 6 1949 78
14390 ABBOTT LORINE WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 6 12 1946 29
25816 ABBOTT THOMAS R WAYNE UPCHURCH EDNA 6 3 1944 52
61944 ABBOTT WILLIE WAYNE UPCHURCH ADNEY 4 29 3 1930 124
49136 ADAMS DANA KAYE MCCRK  UPCHURCH THELMA J 3 11 1969 99
61649 ADAMS KIMBERLY c MCCRK UPCHURCH THELMA 15 10 1960 124
34778 ADAMS TERRI DENISE MCCRK UPCHURCH THELMA J 7 7 1963 70
67163 AUSTIN MABLE LNCLN UPCHURCH TRESSIE 12 1 1932 135
93383 BAKER KAMRON L CLNTN UPCHURCH GRACE 22 3 1953 203
75046 BAKER KERMIT w CLNTN UPCHURCH GRACE 13 12 1951 151
64424 BAKER KILBY L PLSKI  UPCHURCH GRACE 25 10 1948 129
75752 BAKER OTHA K CLNTN UPCHURCH GRACE 23 12 1949 152
61501 BANDY JEAN CLNTN UPCHURCH HULDA 8 10 1938 124
29307 BANDY LUCILE CLNTN UPCHURCH HULDA 2 4 1933 59
48772 BANDY LYNDELL P CLNTN UPCHURCH HULDA 22 10 1929 98
50246 BANDY ROBERT F CLNTN UPCHURCH HULDA 10 10 1936 101
53299 BANDY WILLARD CLNTN UPCHURCH HULDA 3 10 1926 107
39762 BANOWSKY BENJAMIN GRANT JEFFN  UPCHURCH LAURA E 2 10 1993 80
46454 BARTON LONNIE D CINTN UPCHURCH CHRISTINE 22 8 1948 93
38680 BATES CSROE R WAYNE UPCHURCH LUILUE 25 7 1925 78
4356 BATES PAUL H WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 29 1 1932 9
13917 BEARD AUDREA S CLNTN UPCHURCH GRACE 28 12 1943 28
12512 BEARD JAMES R CLNTN UPCHURCH GRACE 2 3 1941 26
8904 BEARD ROGER D CLNTN UPCHURCH GRACE 12 2 1947 18
68192 BEASEY BETTYE G JEFFN  UPCHURCH ADA 2 12 1959 137
48294 BEASEY DEWANE E JEFFN  UPCHURCH ADA 25 8 1957 97
32889 BECKHAM BRANDON KEMH WARRN UPCHURCH ELIZABETH M 19 8 1993 66
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1903 -~ 1999 -

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's hame

Patricia Ann Upchurch

14-May-44 Female Henderson { Adrain Albert Upci;:chﬁ' Ruby Evelyn Davis
1 f
Jefferson Walter Upchurch 9-Jun-48 Male Henderson | Adren Albert Upchu:cz Ruby Evelyn Davis
Mary Frances Upchurch 6-Jun-40

Female Henderson LAdrigﬁfA;pg;;kggg;isgp'

Mother's Name

Ruby Evelyn Davis
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1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's XNzme Mother's Name

A
Vicki Ann Upchurch 3-Sep-4/ Female  Dallasy Ad:ian Bur lin Upchutel o Kathleen Margatet
et A

Breit
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